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R TPTER seP SHELF AND POLE
.. GALVANIZED IRON &€ S0LID CORE BUILDING SECTION
oL eLAcs sD. SMOKE DETECTOR

iy cECTION SECTION INDICATOR

GYP.BD. GYPSUM BOARD TR
He. HOLLOW core ~ &H- SINSLE HNS SHEET NUMBER
HDR HEADER SHT. SHEET
HET. /HF  HEISHT SHTHG.  SHEATHING
HH, HEADER HEIGHT SR SHOWER DETAIL REFERENCE
Ho HORIZONTAL SIM. SIMILAR DETAIL NUMBER

SLIDER sL SLIDING
ILo. IN LIEU OF sL.6l.  SLIDING GLASS SHEET NUMBER
INSUL. INSULATION STD. STANDARD
INT. INTERIOR sV. SHEET VINYL
LAM, LAMINATED TEMP. TEMPERED 6LASS KEYNOTE REFERENCE
LAY. LAVATORY THK. THICK
LUM. LUMINOUS ToC TOP OF CURB ?
Mc. MEDICINE CABINET T.OP. TOP OF PLATE REFERENCE NUMBER
MFR MANUFACTURER ~ TOS, TOP OF SLAB
MIN. MINIMUM TYP, TYPICAL OFFSET REFERENCE
MTD. MOUNTED UNO. UNLESS NOTED H' «  DIFFERENTIAL IN FLOOR LEVEL.
ML METAL OTHERWISE

ve VAPOR . @ OR FINISH SURFACE

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT PROG!
NTS. NoT ToscaLe M WASHER
o/ OVER d HITH REVISION REFERENCE
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0sA OUTSIDE AIR H WATER HEATER
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PLT. PLATE
Rve.  romeon SCALE NOTE
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DOUGLAS FIR
R. RISER
RAD. RADIUS . o
RAG. RETURN AIR GRILL IF BOX IS I" Q. THEN SCALE IS I/4" = |'-0
REF REFRIGERATOR IF BOX IS 1/2" 5@ THEN SCALE IS 1/8" = I'-O0"
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ROOM

GAUGE

ONNER :

KB HOME

NORTH CAROLINA DIVISION
4518 S. MIAMI BLVD,, SUITE 180
DURHAM, NC 27703

TEL. (419) T6&-7988

FAX. (419) 412-0582

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER :

JDS ENGINEERING
543 PYLON DRIVE
RALEIGH NC, 27606
TEL. (845) 203-3681

TRUSS DESIGN

BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE

OCCUPANT LOAD (SEE SHEET $§0.2)
USE AREA LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANTS
OFFICE | &5 sq. FT. ] |
OFFICE 2 &1 sQ. FT. ] |
SALES FLOOR 176 ] 2
347 5@. FT. TOTAL 4

SCOPE OF NORK:

CONVERT EXISTING GARAGE
(V' OCCUPANCY) TO TEMPORARY SALES
OFFICE. ('B' OCCUPANCY)

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
v-B

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

B OCCUPANCY

AREA:

OFFICE | &6 SF

OFFICE 2 &1 SF

SALES FLOOR 182 SF.
TOTAL 355 SF.

ALLONABLE PER TABLE 503:

AREA = 9000 SF.
STORIES = | STORY

NOTE: PROPOSED < ALLOWABLE: COMPLIES

NOTE:

ALL TEMPORARY IMPROVEMENTS TO BE REMOVED
WITH A SEPARATE DEMOLITION PERMIT PRIOR TO
ATTAINING THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR
THE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE.

APPLICABLE CODES:

2018 NORTH CAROLINA STATE
BUILDING CODE: RESIDENTIAL
CODE, INCLUDING REFERENCED
CODES AND STANDARDS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
|-STORY SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
RESIDENTIAL PLAN W/ | ELEVATION
TYPE.

CODE ABBREVIATIONS

NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE
NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE
NORTH CAROLINA MECHANICAL CODE
NORTH CAROLINA PLUMBING CODE
NORTH CAROLINA FUEL @AS CODE
NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRICAL

. NORTH CAROLINA ENERGY CODE

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE
OF BUILDING OFFICIALS
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR
TESTING MATERIALS
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION

ANSI.  AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS
INSTITUTE
OCCUPANCY : IEC.C. INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
- CONSERVATION CODE
I€C.  INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL
uL. UNDERNRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.
C C :
v -B
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TrPEB TYPEC TYPED
DOOR/HARDWARE NOTES
ALL DOORS TO BE OPENABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
ALL HANDLES AND PULLS TO BE INSTALLED BETAEEN 30" AND 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR,
FRONT AND REAR DOORS TO BE KEYED ALIKE. PROVIDE (5) SETS OF KEYS. MARK 'DO NOT DUPLICATE' ON KEYS.
INTERIOR DOORS TO BE UNDERCUT 1/2"
ALL DOORS TO BE SINGLE ACTION.
FOR ALL CYLINDERS AND CORES TO BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR.
ALL DOORS TO BE SOLID CORE HARDBOARD "PAINT GRADE", UNO.
PROVIDE A SIGN OVER THE MAIN ENTRY DOOR WITH I* HIGH LETTERS NITH A CONTRASTING BACKEROUND THAT
READS "THESE DOORS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING 15 OCCUPIED",
GLAZING NOTES
CLEAR GLASS: I/2 INCH FLOAT GLASS, TYPE |; CLASS |; QUALITY @3 (6LAZING SELECT
GQUALITY).
TEMPERED GLASS: SAME AS SPECIFIED ABOVE FOR CLEAR GLASS, AND FULLY TEMPERED.
AT ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS, AND WHERE SCHEDULED, IN COMPLIANCE WITH GOVERNING
CODES.
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10'-45

a6

HARDWARE SCHEDULE

HARDNARE GROUP #| (ENTRY DOORS)

STOREFRONT SYSTEM

MFR. - KAWNNEER TRIFAB 400 FRAMING SYSTEM OR EQUAL; CENTER PLANE GLASS (ALL
GLASS TO BE TEMPERED); 4" X |-3/4" FRAME; COLOR - #29 (BLACK ANODIZED)

MFR. STANDARD ENTRANCE DOOR; 350 MEDIUM STYLE; SINGLE ACTION; BOTT.
RAIL \O” MIN,; W OYERHEAD CLOSURE (INTERIOR SIDE); W/ BOTTOM RAIL NEATHERING OR
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES

A) DO NOT SCALE DRANINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.

B) ALL DOOR AND OPENING LOCATIONS SHALL BE SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN
IN CASE OF CONFLICT, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF FRAMING.

C) DIMENSION NOTED AS "CLEAR" SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND SHALL
ALLON FOR THICKNESS OF ALL FINISHES INCLUDING; CARPET, PAD, VINTL,
ETC..

D) DIMENSION NOTED AS "HOLD" ARE CRITICAL. IF LAYOUT IS OFF,
CONTACT ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FRAMING.

E) ALL DIMENSION ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD, UNO.
F) REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND INFO.
&) ALL 6YPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE I/2" TYPE "X" UN.O.

H) 6.C. TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AS TO SIZE AND LOCATION OF
ANY EXISTING EXPANSION JOINT LOCATED IN DEMISING WALL, FLOOR, OR
CEILING CONSTRUCTION.

1) &.C. TO CONFIRM SUITABILITY OF ALL WALLS TO RECEIVE PAINT AND/OR
WALL COVERING IN A FIRST CLASS MANNER. 6.C. TO CONTACT
ARCHITECT/OANER IF WALL(S) ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE TO RECEIVE FINISHES
SPECIFIED. POOR INSTALLATION OVER UNSUITABLE SURFACES ARE THE
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY.

SYMBOL LEGEND

[#] oeNoTEs FLAN / STOREFRONT NOTE

(¥)  DENOTES WINDOW NUMBER - REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE
() DENOTES DOOR NUMBER - REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE

>  DENOTES WALL TYPE IDENTIFICATION - REFER TO SHEET ADI
DENOTES ROOM NUMBER - REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
T/ NEW WALL/PARTITION - FULL HEIGHT
| DENOTES DROPPED CL6. / SOFFIT - SEE PLAN FOR HEIGHT

|:| CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES

TO MODEL
HOMES ALL DRYWALL
[CORNERS SHALL
PUBLIC
ENTRY BE SQUARE
16'-2" g

208"

CONSTRUCTION PLAN

SCALE I/4"=1'-0" (22"x34") - 1/&"=1'-0" (II"xIT")

SALES OFFICE

| LINE OF DROPPED SOFFIT, REFER TO RCP FOR HEIGHT.
2 NEW STOREFRONT - SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
PROVIDE 3" TYPE X GYP. BRD ON ALL WALL, BEAMS, FLOOR JOIST
3 ETC. AS WELL AS CEILING TRUSSES ADJACENT TO HABITABLE
SPACE PER |.RC. SECTION R304.2

4 ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE SQUARE CORNERS.

5 FURR OUT THE EXTERIOR WALLS TO THE GARAGE CURB.

& GYP. BD. CEILING; REFER TO RCP FOR HEIGHT

NOTES

THE HATCHED AREA IS PART OF THE MODEL HOME
DISPLAY AND IS NOT SUBJECT TO ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND IS NOT TO BE USED AS A PLACE
OF PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS OR EMPLOYMENT.

NOTE.
REFER TO THE PRODUCTION FLOOR PLAN FOR INFORMATION
NOT SHOWN HERE.

(® _ SALES OFFICE ELEVATION NOTES

I.  SINGLE LITE FRENCH DOOR OF MAIN SALES AREA (SEE PLAN
AND ELEVATIONS FOR SIZE).

TRIM - REFER TO ELEVATION FOR SIZE.

DECORATIVE SHUTTER - REFER TO ELEVATION FOR SIZE
12"XI12" KB LOGO ETCHED FROM REVERSE SIDE

3"X3" ETCHED SQUARES FROM REVERSE SIDE

SATIN FINISH HANDLE

RESERVED

EXTERIOR FINISH - REFER TO BASE PLAN FOR FINISH TYPE.

I U RN Y

REF;E@ TO THE PRODUCTION ELEVATIONS FOR INFORMATION NOT
SHO

[0 sTOREFRONT NOTES

NEAW STOREFRONT, ENTRY DOORS AND TEMP. GLASS WINDOW WITH
WOOD HEAD, JAMB AND SILL.

B NEAW MASONRY VENEER.

c NEW DOOR AND WINDOW, REFERENCE DETAIL 4/ADI

DOOR
EGQUAL; COLOR - #24 (BLACK ANODIZED)
" MFR. - KAWNEER TOP AND BOTTOM 4-1/2" X 4" BALL BEARING BUTT HINGE WITH
INGES NON-REMOVEABLE PIN (NRP) OR EQUAL; COLOR - #24 (BLACK ANODIZED)
Lock MFR. - ADAMS-RITE MS 1850A DEADLOCK WITH (2) 1-5/32" DIA. 5-PIN CYLINDERS OR EQUAL;
COLOR - MATCH FRAMING COLOR
CLOSURE MFR. - NORTON 1601 ADWSTABLE OR EQUAL; COLOR - MATCH FRAMING COLOR
PUSH/PULLS ARCHITECTS CLASSIC HARDIWNARE; STYLE - CO-12/CO-12; LENGTH - 12" OR EQUAL; COLOR -
#29 (BLACK ANODIZED); ADA COMPLIANT
THRESHOLD e X 4" ALUMINUM MILL THRESHOLD; ADA COMPLIANT OR EQUAL; COLOR - #24 (BLACK
DIZED) |
WEATHERSTRIP WEATHERING SYSTEM IN DOOR AND FRAME BY KANEER

HARDWNARE GROUP #2 (CLOSING OFFICE) SLIDING BARN DOORS

TRACK AND HARDWARE KIT

HOMACER - 7 FT. / 84 IN. BLACK RUSTIC SINGLE TRACK BYPASS SLIDING BARN DOOR
HARDWARE KIT; STRAIGHT DESIGN ROLLER FOR DOUBLE DOORS

LOCKSET NONE

PUSH/PULLS MFR. - TRIMCO; API2| SERIES ARCHITECTURAL STRAIGHT PULLS; 12" CENTER-TO-CENTER;
COLOR - MATTE BLACK; ADA COMPLIANT

DOOR STOP LINNEA LIN-81740; WHEN INSTALLED

SILENCER IVES - SR66 (5) PER JAMB

HARDWNARE GROUP #3 (COPY)

POCKET ASSEMBLY

MFR. - JOHNSON HARDWARE; 153068 POCKET DOOR FRAME W/ #1125 BALL BEARING
HANGERS/CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY; W/ SOFT CLOSE

DOOR

36" X 80" X |-3/8" 3-PANEL WOOD DOOR; PRIME AND PAINT

PUSH/PULLS

MFR, - TRIMCO; API2| SERIES ARCHITECTURAL STRAIGHT PULLS; 12" CENTER-TO-CENTER;
COLOR - MATTE BLACK; ADA COMPLIANT

HARDWARE GROUP #4 (MECHANICAL) SING

THE BOTTOM KICK PLATES OF ALL
SALES OFFICE EXTERIOR DOORS
SHALL BE A MINIMUN OF 10" HIGH,
METAL SMOOTH SURFACE TYPICAL

EXTERIOR ELEVATION 'L

INTERIOR KEY

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0" (22"x34") - 1/8"=1'-0" (II'xIT")

SALES OFFICE
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| SYMBOL LEGEND . .
[#] oeNotEs PLAN NoTE
GENERAL FURNISHINGS, FIXTURES NOTES: ‘:’:‘:‘:’:’:’:’:’:’:’:‘:‘:’:’:0 < DENOTES ROOM NUMBER - REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE . .
THE MINIMUM CLEAR AISLE WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" 020200 2020202020 202022020 20 2202020 0%
KSR _ <7 DENOTES DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
THE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH FOR AN AISLE ACCESSWAY NOT .“""“"’ L] L]
X REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 30" x
<
> . .
"’ D FURNISHINGS, FIXTURES & EQUIPMENT NOTES
,,j:j,, ij:i” [ :‘:’:‘ I | LOOSE FURNITURE - SIDEBOARD CLOSING | | [0 AccEssIBLE ROUTE NOTES | . -
| | | 0‘0’0’ AREA 21 44" WIDE CLEAR EGRESS PATH TO BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT
| | | “:‘:‘: 2 | NoTusED LOAD FACTOR e ! THE SALES FLOOR
i i —-——F— ST OCCUPANCY | . . - - - -
] S e ::::::’ LOOSE FURNITURE - CHAIRS REGTD EXITS 0 > :Eo‘giiewaus FIXED ARITING TABLE NOT TO EXCEED 2'-10" MAX.
I K&K 4| oo croner T — C e e e e
%
CLOSING 2 CLOSING 2
< : CLOSING | QY UPPER CABINET AND SHELVES (REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS) — - ACCESSIBILITY CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES | . . . . .
== LOOSE FURNITURE - 48'X20" DESK (HEIGHT TO BE 28" MIN. / 34"
I © | MAX N ACCORDANCE NITH CBC SEC. 115-9023) e 0 P oTED SO Ak R AND Bt OPERABLE T A SINGLE EFRORT B LEVER
== T 7 | BULT-IN STORAGE CABINET REQD EXITS I TYPE HARDWARE. . . . - -
I | WAL eRAPHICS B oTHERS, SEE ALSO NTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR PRoVIDED EXTS | DOOR EFEORT, MAXIMUX EFFORT To OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED ELYSE
} ; & | LOCATIONS OF GRAPHICS AND FIELD GUIDE SUPPLIED : . . . . . .
! SEPARATELY
SMOOTH DOOR BOTTOM:  THE BOTTOM 10" OF ALL DOORS (EXCEPT SLIDING
H i 4 VIDEO MONITOR AUTOMATIC) SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE TO ALLOW M EADOWS
1 | THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING = . L)
I ! 10 | LOOSE FURNITURE - BONDI BENCH CLOSING 2 ‘ ‘ A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION.
n AREA 176 "
i SALES AREA Il | UPPER cABINET LOAD FACTOR p= | i REQUIRED DOOR OPENING: ALL REQUIRED EXIT DOORNAYS SHALL HAVE A ® ]
I | | MINIMUM 32" CLEAR OPENING WITH THE DOOR AT 90 DEGREES TO THE
[— Lo 12 | RESERVED OCCUPANCY 2 AN i CLOSED POSITION, EVERY REQUIRED ENTRANCE OR PASSAGE DOORWAY
REQD EXITS | ! S ! SHALL BE OF A SIZE AS TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF A DOOR NOT . .
PROVIDED EXITS ] ; \ A ; LESS THAN 2'-0" IN AIDTH AND NOT LESS THAN 6'-8" IN HEIGHT. KB HOME
— e 1 § e e aus LSS =i | (A THRESHOLD HEIGHT: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THRESHOLD SHALL BE I/2" WITH RALEIGH DIVISION
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 4 - VERTICAL CHANGE AT EDGE OF 1/2 WITH A MAXIMMM LEVEL OF 45 DEGREES @ .
CHANGE IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4' AND /2" SHALL BE BEVELED AITH A SLOFE 2610 WYCLIFF ROAD
R N e s 10151 EAUCET LEVERS. ALL FAUCET CONTROLS FOR SINKS (EXISTING AND/OR " SUITE 102 "
NEW) ARE TO BE OPERABLE WITH LEVER TYPE CONTROLS. RALEIGH, NC 27607
it s PLUMBING PROTECTION: ALL EXPOSED FLUMBING 15 TO BE WRAPPED Wit 8 TEL: (919) 424-1600 =
60"x54'
et ” INSULATION. FAX: (919) 424-4960

DOOR OPERABILITY: LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND . . - - . .
ACTIVATED AND WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE

WITH A SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS OR OTHER

HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE

ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING HARDWARE . . . - - -
CHANGES IN LEVEL: ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL ALONG ACCESSIBLE
ROUTES SHALL NOT EXCEED /2" IN HEIGHT. AHEN CHANGES IN LEVEL DO . . - - - .

OCCUR, THEY SHALL BE BEVELED WNITH A SLOPE OF NO GREATER THAN [:12,
EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL

FURNITURE, FIXTURE ¢ EQUIPMENT

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0" (22"'x34") - |/&"=1'-0" (II"xIT") SALES OFFICE

OCCUPANCY AND EGRESS PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0" (22"x34") - |/&"=I'-0" (I1"xIT")

SALES OFFlcE  RQOR LANDING AREAS: THE FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF AND . . . . . L]
ENTRANCE OR PASSAGE DOOR SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR IN THE LENGTH
ON THE DIRECTION OF THE DOOR SWING AT LEAST 60", AND THE LENGTH ON
THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE DOOR SWING AT 44" AS MEASURED . . . . . .
PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLAN OF THE DOOR IN ITS CLOSED POSITION.

RESP AYAILABLE SIDE ACCESS TO DOORS: THE WIDTH OF THE LEVEL AND
\%TeAﬁ_Aﬂoff ”‘oi‘skfff;wﬁ@fﬁﬁfg xg% CLEAR AREA ON THE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR SNINGS SHALL EXTEND 24" = = = = = =
_5E, SPEAKER ‘ NOTE: ELECTRICALS TO VERIFY IN FIELD PAST THE STRIKE EDGE OF THE DOOR FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND (8" PATS
CAT-SE, SPEARER WIRES, ETC. Y THE STRIKE EDGE FOR INTERIOR DOORS.

TOILET FLUSH CONTROLS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED AS

L, 20" ,

P

2000, 2,

sl

L 20" ,

TOILET CONTROLS:
000 &0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘ GENERAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES PART OF THE WORK SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND, AND SHALL NOT
REGUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE ARIST. CONTROL
Pe%% 2% %% % %0 % ”{'0’0\‘&02020‘0‘0 A ALL CEILING HEIGHTS INDICATED ON PLANS ARE FROM TOP OF FINISH FOR THE FLUSH VALVES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE = = = = - -
X "’¢¢ FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF FINISH CEILING UN.O. (MIN. CEILING HEIGHT T'-6") TOILET AREA. NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. THE FORCE REGUIRE
TO ACTIVATE THE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS.
B) PROVIDE ADEQUATE CLEARANCES FOR DUCTS AND RELATED . . - - - -
APPURTENANT ITEMS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE SPECIFIED CEILING < OTHER FLUSH CONTROLS: OTHER FLUSH CONTROLS PROVIDED AND
HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR FOR LIGHT FIXTURES. INSTALLED AS PART OF THE WORK SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND,
| AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE
C) SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE MODEL NUMBER AND 15 MIN, 15 MIN, RIST. CONTROL FOR THE FLUSH VALVES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE L] L] . = = =
GQUANTITIES, SIDE OF THE TOILET AREA. NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR THE
N FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE THE CONTROLS SHALL BE NOT GRATER ISSUE DATE: 02.25.25
D) PROVIDE HANGER AND SAFETY WIRE FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, SPEAKERS L THAN 5 POUNDS. . . .
AND AIR SUPPLY/RETURN DIFFUSERS (AS REQUIRED) FOR COPIER PROJECT No.:
e ACCEPTABLE DEVICE/FIXTURE CONTROLS: FAUCET CONTROLS OR OTHER .
E) SEE MECHANICAL DRANINGS FOR DIFFUSER LOCATIONS. ARCHITECTURAL 26" M 42, A o OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL DIVISION MGR.:
DRANWINGS DETERMINE LUMINARIE LOCATION AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL a;OSI NG 2 - y NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE " REVISIONS: .
ITEMS AND SUPERCEDE ALL OTHER CEILING APPURTENANCES. STACKED OUTLETS =  FORCE REGQUIRED TO ACTIVATE THE CONTROLS SHALL BE NOT GREATER
T B T B/ 42" ] 4 THAN 5 POUNDS. LEVER OPERATED, PUSH TYPE ELECTRONICALLY
CLOSING \d F) PREP AND PAINT ENTIRE SALES FLOOR EXPOSED CEILING, DECK, DUCTS, s CONTROLLED MECHANISMS ARE EXAMPLES OF ACCEPTABLE DESIGNS. SELF . .
| PIPING, ETC., (PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS) | CLOSING VALVES ARE ALLOWED IF THE FAUCET REMAINS OPEN FOR AT
| [ & | & P | LEAST 10 SECONDS.
- A | 1&{1\.\ A 6) IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO AIM SPOT LIGHTS PER | CONTROLS AND SNITCHES INTENDED 8 .
I-10%" . . we | == NERS PPRO. 0 ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL CONTROLS:
of 30w MM! T = n DIRECTION (A XIMATE HEIGHT FOR HOT SFOT AT 172') | i TO BE USED BY OCCUPANT OF A ROOM OR AREA TO CONTROL LIGHTING
H NTS SU FROM TH THAT HANGS A ] I AND RECEPTACLE OUTLETS, APPLIANCES OR HEATING & VENTILATING
e e wiikeeg or S5 Vl=rapyyd EEE===m | EQUIPMENT SHALL SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION I1B-308 EXCEPT THE LOW . .
PEDESTRIANS WAY SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 80" ABOVE THE WALKING |
| SURFACE AS MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE OBSTRUCTION PER 2007 15" MIN, ! REACH SHALL BE MEASURED TO THE BOTTOM OF THE OUTLET BOX AND THE
i C.B.C. SECTION 132B.6.2. & ! H\ggggﬁ-o%AuaEMEAaREDTOTHEToPoFTHEoumE‘rsox
AL - b7 | CBC- LR
} 7 7= ot O EXT CABLE pacs T VEDIA UL "ok  ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, SNITCHES, THERMOSTATS FIRE ALARMS ¢ SIMILAR . -
ES : 22 . Ay e i DEVICES SHALL BE LOCATED A MIN. OF I5" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR,
ki / { SYM. REFLECTED CEILING NOTES ExT NWATT T e 0 AL I|L MEASURED AT THE BOTTOM OF THE BOX, & A MAX. OF 48" MEASURED TO
N | SALES AREA I L= THE TOP OF THE TOP OF THE BOX. . .
62" HIGH ==
. \ = 15+ Hign ELOOR FINISHES: FLOOR SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT.
B A\ o= ALL DISABLE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES SHALL BE . .
« L= - ————. RETL REG| ENTRY SIGNAGE: DISy G c!
N R i T hatt @ RN AIR RESISTER. MONT IN 6YFPED. CEILING® - IDENTIFIED WITH AT LEAST ONE STANDARD SI6N AND WITH ADDITIONAL
{— 1) Ei} DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REGUIRED, VISIBLE FROM APPROACHING
SALES AREA PEDESTRIAN WAYS. . .
x— ¥ [T REVIENED BY:
B71 sUPPLY AIR REGISTER. MOUNT IN GYPBD. CEILING 4 Z2u | 5 | -
@ 2
3.
SEAGULL LIGHTING MODEL 146038-15 TRAVERSE 6-IN. LED " P .
DOWNLIGHT WARM WHITE 2700 K TOO LUMENS 105 § BEAM 10 145 P
ol o o sk SPREAD |45 W RATED FOR 50,000 HOURS 5 YEAR WARRANTY.
PER ] LAN: .
@ SEAGULL LIGHTING HANGING LIGHT SALES OFFICE SPEC. 5 12 1501910
GUIDE . .
. .
. . . . . .
I LED UNDERCABINET LIGHTING 15
o . . . . . .
4 ALL FINISHED RECEPT, SNITCHES ¢ PLATES TO BE WHITE UNO - -
"z N . . . . .

REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0" (22"'x34") - 1/&"=1'-0" (II"xIT") SALES OFFICE

UTILITY PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0" (22'x34") - 1/&"=1'-0" (II"xIT") SALES OFFICE

These designs and drawings are CONFIDENTIAL, and the exclusive property of KB Home Corparation and are not to be disclosed without the express permission of KB Home Corporation. They may not be used or duplicated without the express permission of KB Home Corporation. Copyright 2014 © KB Home Corporation, all rights reserved.
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KB Home - 001 - Sales Office.dwg (1 Thus)
Frame: (BRONZE) ASL451 2 x4 1/2 Screw In CG

STOREFRONT DETAIL

Loane

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0" (22"x34") - 1/&"=1'-0" (1I"xI7")

O GRAPHICS PACKAGE NOTES

NOTE:
GRAPHICS FILES ARE PROVIDED BY CORPORATE MARKETING,
TO BE PRINTED AND MOUNTED LOCALLY.

SALES OFFICE

FINISH SCHEDULE

KEY

MATERIAL

MANUFACTURER |

DESCRIPTION

GENERAL LOCATION

FLOOR FINISHES

F-l

com

SHAW CONTRACT

wan.shancontractgrovp

Shan Style LVP:
VE488& Protector
Color: 2025 Hygge
Width: Tax 484

Install: horizontal; left to right

SALES AREA

CARPET TILE

com

SHAW CONTRACT
GROUP

nn.shancontractgroup

Modernist 54945

Pile Welght: 2|
Size: [BAx36A

donn

direct to concrete or
SHAN - mil Poly Film
Underlayment

Philadelphia Commercial

Color: 00505 sophisticated

Install: frent to back, glve

vse

CLOSING OFFICES ¢
COoPY

BASE FINISHES

B-l

WoOD BASE N/A

AND PAINT; USE PT-3

IX3 FINGER JOINT PINE; PRIME

ALL

PAINT FINISHES

7

PAINT

SHERAIN WILLIAMS

SN 1005 Fure hhite
Finish: Flat
Location: Ceilings and
Throughout

Trim

ALL CEILINGS

PT-2

PAINT

SHERAWIN WILLIAMS

SN 6070 Heron Plume
Finish: Eggshell

Location: All Lobby Walls

AS NOTED ON PLAN

PT-3

PAINT

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

S 9554 Going Grey
Finish: Eggshell

Location: Sales Floor
Wall (wall to wall)

Center

AS NOTED ON PLAN

PAINT

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SN 1015 Skyline Steel
Finish: Eggshell

Copier/Niche Area

Location: Closing Office and

AS NOTED ON PLAN

[ice] |

SALES AREA

et

TUM} ‘

FLOOR FINISH PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0" (22"x34") - 1/&"=1'-0" (1I"xI7")

PT-|

e
DOOR
—

[

SLIDING |!
DooR ||

ExN

e

i

,
B

SALES AREA
PHOTO GALLERY

SALES AREA

E

SALES AREA / CLOSING OFFICE |

CREDENZA/TV WALL

PT-I

SALES AREA
STOREFRONT ENTRY

CLOSING OFFICE 2 / SALES AREA

CREDENZA WALL

[T
L
B

o

CLOSING OFFICE |
LATERAL FILE WALL

SALES OFFICE

+/-8'-"

CLOSING AREA

- N

SLIDING
DOOR

&

=

+/-8'-"

— —

),

CLOSING OFFICE | / COPY / CLOSING OFFICE 2

REAR WALL

CLOSING OFFICE | / CLOSING OFFICE 2

?

E

CLOSING OFFICE 2

CABINET WALL

COPY

COPY AREA

GARAGE / SALES OFFICE

SCALE 1/4"=|'-0" (22"X34") - |/8"=1'-0" (II"XIT")
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HI FROM EACH TRUSS
TO TOP PLATE
UN.O. (8EE STRUCT.)

LOCATION

PROVIDE 2X SOLID FIREBLOCKING

IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD

| |l NALLS AND PARTITIONS - VERTICALLY
AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS

AND HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS

NOT EXCEEDING |0 FEET PER

CRC. SECTION R202.II

A35 CONN. 824" O.C. UNO.

INSULATION PER T-24.|

SIMPSON PHNA SERIES O 1450 PINS
WNITH A PENETRATION OF | 1/4" INTO
CURB AT l&" OC.

PTDF SILL PLATE NITH AB.—H i
(OR ALT. MASA) PER PLAN

Figure 11B-703.7.2.1. The

Federal Standard 595C

FIGURE 11B-703.7.2.1
INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY

(1SA)

The International Symbol of
Accessibility shall comply with

symbol shall consist of a white
figure on a blue background.
The blue shall be FS 15090 in

| V]
N 1/2" &YP. BROAD—]
3 (E) 2X WooD
(N) 2X Woop
STUD TRIM AS RAMED NALL
(E) EXTERIOR
N R -4 FiB. FINISH
BATT INSULATION
(N) FLAT STUD FURRING | || BURLERR
ON FACE OF CURB X o
S e
A (E) CONC.
. CURB/ SLAB/ FOOTING

FURRED WALL
AT CURB 9

SCALE 2'=1'-0"

3/8"x3" NEDGE-ALL

ADA PORTABLE ANCHORS (SIMPSON
RESTOOM WABT300) - INSTALL
AT EACH CORNER

- 7 T
PSRRI I
a N N
BT A B . 4" NOMINAL CONCRETE PAD
M BT IPIP I v FOR PORTABLE ADA

RESTROOM - REFER TO CIVIL
AND LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR
SIZE AND LOCATION

&{—DooR
L. THRESHOLD SET
IN SEALANT
X % DOOR SHOE
if %,
8y L
e 2 S22,
£ = —

L(;ON(‘,. FOOTING

PER FD'N,, PLAN
NC. SLAB

(BY OTHERS)

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR MINIMUM MANEUVERING DIMENSIONS

SEE CIVIL/LANSCAPE PLANS, BY OTHERS, FOR ACCESSIBLE
PATH OF TRAVEL.

1:50 MAX. SLOPE
WHERE OCCURS

THRESHOLD 1

SCALE 3=I¢" SALES OFFICI

SHIM WINDOW AS NECESSARY TO INSURE A SQUARE,
& PLUMB INSTALLATION.

2. SECURE THE HEAD ¢ JAMBS THE MINIMUM EQUIVALENT
OF 6d CORROSION RESISTANT FASTENERS ON A
MINIMUM OF 16 INCH CENTERS.

3. SECURE THE SILL WITH /4" X 2 J4' TAPCON CONCRETE
ANCHORS ON A MAXIMUM OF |6 INCH CENTERS.

4. IN EACH DIRECTION FROM ALL CORNERS THERE

SHALL BE FASTENERS WITHIN 1O INCHES, BUT NO

THAN 3 INCHES TO PREVENT FRAME

DISTORTION OR FRACTURE OF JOINTS.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL 11 ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE 13 ADA RESTROOM ANCHORS 1
SCALE I"=I'-0" SALES OFFI SCALE: NONE SALES OFFICE SCALE: NONE SALES OFFICE 2
Exterior
SIMPSON STC TRUSS CLIP
( IAPMO UES ER NO.. ER 102
AT 24 6c
Barn Doors and Hardware it
TRACK AND HARDWARE Inlerior Bon Door Ix AND 2x TOP PL.
HOMACER - 6.6 FT./79 IN. Quantity: 2 per closing office 1/2" GYP. BRD.
BLACK RUSTIC DOUBLE Manufacturer: EightDoors o
;fgc‘ﬁéBg:QS% (UDZ.SQAF’E Size: 36" x BO" x 1-3/8" 2x4 STUDS @ 16" OC. C o
Glass: Clear Glass 1-Lit _ |
g@:@qA:g]_E‘ETR_ G;gsgc‘* Cc::::: BI::I: ass e - U\ADA sill sealed with %" beads of polyurethane
YT4TeHOTIC LINK T
STORE FRONT WINDOW
2X4 PT SILL PLATE W/ SCALE NTS SALES OFF 14
SIMPSON PDP 0.145" DIA.
DRIVE PINS AT 24" OC.
AT 24" OcC. ( ICC-ES ESR-2128)
ROOF TRUSS
® cone. ROOF SHEATHING
is """ NAD
@ o5 | NON-BRG. INT. WALL "A’
= = = ~ | SCALE 110 SALES OFFICE 7
= o2 fu oo e o2 T -
b B MBS B N I “m., e 0 AL
== A R — At
= 22 5 :g J J (X i N Ix AND 2x TOP PL |
= hMET DL x x
- TOF OF DOk 1/2" &YP. BRD. DBL. 2 TOP FL.
N
's®; 0@ i ROUGH OPENING| /2" DRYWALL
’ /F ’ i pr— 2x4 STUDS @ l6" O.C.
v = 5@
Q —pd —H-—
_ Q -
9 " 13/4* —lY —n—
T } o o = e
N Thickness
2x STUD @ 16" OC.
2X4 PT SILL PLATE W
BRIVE PG AT - 2‘4‘50%“\ 2X4 PT SILL PLATE W/
A\_orro or poos AT 24" OC. ( ICC-ES ESR-2138) Sis i shoT e
N FNSHED FLOOR (B) CONC. SLAB CONC. SLAB
BARN DOORS $ HARDWARE - SAL—ES AREA TO CLOS | N6 OFF | CES NON-BRG. INT. WALL ”B” NON-BRG. INT. WALL
1 6 SCALE Isr0” SALES OFFICE 8 SCALE |'=I'-0" SALES OFFll 4

SCALE: NONE

SALES OFFICE
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STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR:

T0O ORDER

150.1910 - LH GARAGE

PLAN RELEASE / REVISIONS

KB HOME
NORTH CAROLINA DIVISION

1800 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE
SUITE

* MORRISVILLE, NC 27560
TEL: (919) 768-7969

0 1518
S /1@ /85

I’%” M‘ \\‘\\

gt

P-0961

JDS Consulting, PLLC HAS STRUCTURALLY
DESIGNED AND APPROVED THESE PLANS. THE
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS COMPLY WITH THE
2018 NORTH CA VA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR

ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS FOR NC

PLAN REVIEW. DEVIATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE

APPROVAL OF THE EOR IS PROHIBITED

%J ENGINEERING DESIGN ENERGYg

543 PYLON DRIVE, RALE
INFO@JDSCONSULTING.NE

HE MI

REV DATE ARCH PLAN VERSION REVISION DESCRIPTION DRFT
02/10/2025 RA-1910_LMN_(12-04-2024) STRUCTURAL LOT-SPECIFIC LAYOUT AND DESIGN FOR A 150.1910 LH L2FL FRONT LOAD GARAGE SLAB FDN PLAN AT CNC
TBD CASPIAN COURT WITH 8' CEILINGS, VOLUME OPTION, 3x6 PATIO SLAB, AND A SALES OFFICE IN THE GARAGE
. ALL CONSTRUCTION, WORKMANSHIP, JDS Consulting, PLLC
1. ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS 3. PLANS MUST HAVE SIGNED SEAL TO BE VALID AND ARE AND MATERIAL QUALITY AND

ONLY. ENGINEER'S SEAL DOES NOT CERTIFY DIMENSIONAL

ACCURACY OR ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT, INCLUDING ROOF

GEOMETRY. JDS CONSULTING, PLLC ASSUMES NO LIABILITY A.
FOR CHANGES MADE TO THESE PLANS BY OTHERS, OR FOR
CONSTRUCTION METHODS, OR FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM

THE PLANS. ENGINEER TO BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE NOTED ON THE B.

PLANS.

2. DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE, AND CODE
SHALL GOVERN OVER DIMENSIONS.

LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING USES: SELECTION SHALL BE PER:

IF THESE PLANS ARE ISSUED AS A MASTER-PLAN SET,
THE SET IS VALID FOR 18 MONTHS FROM THE DATE ON

THE SEAL, UNLESS ANY CODE-REQUIRED UPDATES ARE 2018

PLACED IN EFFECT BY THE MUNICIPALITY.

IF THESE PLANS ARE NOT ISSUED AS A MASTER-PLAN NORTH CAROLINA
SET, THE SET IS VALID FOR A CONDITIONAL, ONE-TIME STATE BUILDING CODE:
USE FOR THE LOT OR ADDRESS SPECIFIED ON THE

TITLE BLOCK. RESIDENTIAL CODE

ENGINEERING - DESIGN - ENERGY

543 PYLON DR.

RALEIGH, NC 27606

FIRM LIC. NO: P-0961

PROJECT REFERENCE: 25900390

PROJECT NO.: 25900390

These designs and drowings ore CONFIDENTIAL, and the exclusive property of KB Home Corporation and are not to be disclosed without the express permission of KB Home Corporation. They may not be used or dupiicated without the express permission of KB Home Corporation. Copyright 2021 © KB Home Corporation, all rights reserved.

DATE: 03/10/2025
« JPLAN: .
150.1910
TITLE SHEET

T




NOTE: ALL CHAPTERS, SECTIONS, TABLES, AND FIGURES CITED
WITHOUT A PUBLICATION TITLE ARE FROM THE APPLICABLE
RESIDENTIAL CODE (SEE TITLE SHEET).

GENERAL

1. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. FURTHERMORE,
CONTRACTOR IS ULTIMATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION
MEANS, METHODS, AND SAFETY ON SITE. NOTIFY JDS Consulting,
PLLC IMMEDIATELY IF DISCREPANCIES ON PLAN EXIST.

2. BRACED-WALL DESIGN IS BASED ON SECTION R602.10 - WALL
BRACING. PRIMARY PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD TO BE CS-WSP. SEE
WALL BRACING PLANS AND DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

ALL NON-PRESCRIPTIVE SOLUTIONS ARE BASED ON GUIDELINES
ESTABLISHED IN THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS
PUBLICATION ASCE 7 AND THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION
FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION - SPECIAL DESIGN PROVISIONS FOR
WIND AND SEISMIC.

3. SEISMIC DESIGN SHALL BE PER SECTION R301.2.2 - SEISMIC
PROVISIONS, INCLUDING ASSOCIATED TABLES AND FIGURES,
BASED ON LOCAL SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY.

DESIGN LOADS

ASSUMED SOIL BEARING-CAPACITY 2,000 PSF
LIVE LOAD
ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED 120 MPH, EXPOSURE B
GROUND SNOW 15 PSF
ROOF 20 PSF
RESIDENTIAL CODE TABLE R301.5  LIVE LOAD (PSF)
DWELLING UNITS 40
SLEEPING ROOMS 30
ATTICS WITH STORAGE 20
ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE 10
STAIRS 40
DECKS 40
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50
FIRE ESCAPES 40

GUARDS AND HANDRAILS 200 (pounds, concentrated)
COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS, INCLUDING THOSE FOR DOORS
AND WINDOWS, SHALL BE DERIVED FROM TABLES R301.2(2) AND
R301.2(3) FOR A BUILDING WITH A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 35 FEET,
LOCATED IN EXPOSURE B.

ABBREVIATIONS KS KING STUD COLUMN
- LVL LAMINATED VENEER
ABV  ABOVE LUMBER

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MAX  MAXIMUM

ALT  ALTERNATE MECH MECHANICAL

BRG BEARING MFTR MANUFACTURER
BSMT BASEMENT MIN MINIMUM

CANT  CANTILEVER NTS NOT TO SCALE

cJ CEILING JOIST OA OVERALL

CLG  CEILING oc ON CENTER

CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT  PT PRESSURE TREATED
co CASED OPENING R RISER

COL  COLUMN REF  REFRIGERATOR

CONC CONCRETE RFG ROOFING

CONT CONTINUOUS RO ROUGH OPENING

D CLOTHES DRYER RS ROOF SUPPORT

DBL  DOUBLE sc STUD COLUMN

DIAM  DIAMETER SF SQUARE FOOT (FEET)
DJ DOUBLE JOIST SH SHELF / SHELVES

DN DOWN SHTG SHEATHING

DP DEEP SHW  SHOWER

DR DOUBLE RAFTER SIM SIMILAR

DSP DOUBLE STUD POCKET SJ SINGLE JOIST

EA EACH SP STUD POCKET

EE EACH END SPEC'D SPECIFIED

EQ EQUAL sQ SQUARE

EX EXTERIOR T TREAD

FAU  FORCED-AIR UNIT TEMP TEMPERED GLASS
FDN  FOUNDATION THK  THICK(NESS)

FF FINISHED FLOOR T TRIPLE JOIST

FLR FLOOR(ING) TOC  TOP OF CURB/CONCRETE
FP FIREPLACE TR TRIPLE RAFTER

FTG  FOOTING TYP TYPICAL

HB HOSE BIBB UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
HDR  HEADER w CLOTHES WASHER
HGR  HANGER WH WATER HEATER

Js JACK STUD COLUMN WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC

XJ EXTRA JOIST

1.

10.

1.

12.

13.

MATERIALS

INTERIOR / TRIMMED FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPRUCE PINE
FIR (SPF) WITH THE FOLLOWING DESIGN PROPERTIES (#2
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED):

Fb=875PSI Fv=70PSI E=1.4E6PSI
FRAMING LUMBER EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH
THE GROUND, CONCRETE, OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED #2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE (SYP) WITH THE FOLLOWING
DESIGN PROPERTIES:

Fb=975PSI Fv=95PSI E=1.6E6PSI
LVL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TO BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN PROPERTIES:

Fb =2600 PSI Fv=285PSI E=1.9E6PSI
PSL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TO BE PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN PROPERTIES:

Fb =2900 PSI Fv=290PSI E=2.0E6PSI
LSL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TO BE LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER
WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN PROPERTIES:

Fb =2250 PSI Fv=400PSI E=1.55E6 PSI
STRUCTURAL STEEL WIDE-FLANGE BEAMS SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM A992. Fy = 50 KSI

REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615,
GRADE 60.

POURED CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE A MINIMUM
3,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. MATERIALS USED TO PRODUCE CONCRETE
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS LISTED IN
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE STANDARD ACI 318 OR ASTM
C1157.

CONCRETE SUBJECT TO MODERATE OR SEVERE WEATHERING
PROBABILITY PER TABLE R301.2(1) SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED
WHEN REQUIRED BY TABLE R402.2.

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL CONFORM TO
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE PUBLICATION 530: BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY
STRUCTURES AND COMPANION COMMENTARIES AND THE
MASONRY SOCIETY PUBLICATION TMS 402/602: BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY
STRUCTURES.

MORTAR SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM INTERNATIONAL STANDARD
c270.

INDICATED MODEL NUMBERS FOR ALL METAL HANGERS, STRAPS,
FRAMING CONNECTORS, AND HOLD-DOWNS ARE SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE BRAND. EQUIVALENT USP BRAND PRODUCTS ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

REFER TO I-JOIST EQUIVALENCE CHART ON I-JOIST DETAIL SHEET
FOR SUBSTITUTION OF MANUFACTURER SERIES.

1.

FOUNDATION

MINIMUM ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS ASSUMED TO
BE 2,000 PSF. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IF UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS
EXIST.

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE SELECTED AND
CONSTRUCTED PER SECTION R404 OR AMERICAN CONCRETE
INSTITUTE STANDARD ACI 318.

MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE SELECTED AND
CONSTRUCTED PER SECTION R404 AND/OR AMERICAN CONCRETE
INSTITUTE PUBLICATION 530: BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES AND COMPANION
COMMENTARIES AND/OR THE MASONRY SOCIETY PUBLICATION
TMS 402/602: BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES.

CONCRETE WALL HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT TO BE PER
TABLE R404.1.2(1) OR AS NOTED OR DETAILED. CONCRETE WALL
VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT TO BE PER TABLES R404.1.2(3 AND 4)
OR AS NOTED OR DETAILED. ALL CONCRETE WALLS SHALL
COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 6.

A. TABLES ASSUME THAT WALLS HAVE PERMANENT LATERAL
SUPPORT AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM.

B. FOUNDATION DRAINS ARE ASSUMED AT ALL WALLS PER
SECTION R405.

PLAIN-MASONRY WALL DESIGN TO BE PER TABLE R404.1.1(1) OR
AS NOTED OR DETAILED. MASONRY WALLS WITH VERTICAL
REINFORCEMENT TO BE PER TABLES R404.1.1 (2 THROUGH 4) OR
AS NOTED OR DETAILED. ALL MASONRY WALLS SHALL COMPLY
WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 6.

A. TABLES ASSUME THAT WALLS HAVE PERMANENT LATERAL
SUPPORT AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM.

B. WALL REINFORCING SHALL BE PLACED ACCORDING TO
FOOTNOTE (c) OF THE TABLES (REINFORCING IS NOT
CENTERED IN WALL).

C. FOUNDATION DRAINS ARE ASSUMED AT ALL WALLS PER
SECTION R405.

WOOD SILL PLATES TO BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH
1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM 7" EMBEDMENT,
SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 6'-0" OC AND WITHIN 12" FROM THE ENDS
OF EACH PLATE SECTION. INSTALL MINIMUM (2) ANCHOR BOLTS
PER SECTION. SEE SECTION R403.1.6 FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.

THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF SOLID MASONRY PIERS SHALL NOT
EXCEED TEN TIMES THEIR LEAST DIMENSION. UNFILLED, HOLLOW

PIERS MAY BE USED IF THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT IS NOT MORE
THAN FOUR TIMES THEIR LEAST DIMENSION.

CENTERS OF PIERS TO BEAR IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE
FOOTINGS, AND GIRDERS SHALL CENTER IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF
THE PIERS.

ALL FOOTINGS TO HAVE MINIMUM 2" PROJECTION ON EACH SIDE
OF FOUNDATION WALLS (SEE DETAILS).

. ALL REBAR NOTED IN CONCRETE TO HAVE AT LEAST 2" COVER

FROM EDGE OF CONCRETE TO EDGE OF REBAR.

. FRAMING TO BE FLUSH WITH FOUNDATION WALLS.

. WITH GROUP | SOILS (GW GP SW SP GM SM) FROM THE UNIFIED

SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (USCS), THE CRUSHED STONE BASE
UNDER THE SLAB MAY BE OMITTED.

FRAMING

1.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x6 SUPPORTED W/ MIN (1) JACK
STUD AND (1) KING STUD EACH END, UNO.

ALL NON-BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x4, UNO.

NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALLS NOT MORE THAN 10' NOMINAL
HEIGHT AND NOT SHOWN AS BRACED WALLS MAY BE FRAMED
WITH 2x4 STUDS @ 24" OC.

SOLID BLOCKING TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL POINT LOADS
THROUGH FLOOR LEVELS TO THE FOUNDATION OR TO OTHER
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS.

ALL BEAMS SPECIFIED ARE MINIMUM SIZES ONLY. LARGER
MEMBERS MAY SUBSTITUTED AS NEEDED FOR EASE OF
CONSTRUCTION.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE FULLY SHEATHED WITH 7/16" OSB.

PORCH / PATIO COLUMNS TO BE 4x4 MINIMUM PRESSURE-TREATED
LUMBER.
A. ATTACH PORCH COLUMNS TO SLAB / FDN WALL USING ABA,
ABU, ABW, OR CPT SIMPSON POST BASES TO FIT COLUMN
SIZES NOTED ON PLAN -OR- ANY OTHER COLUMN
CONNECTION WITH 500# UPLIFT CAPACITY.
B. ATTACH PORCH COLUMNS TO PORCH BEAMS USING AC OR
BC SIMPSON POST CAPS TO FIT COLUMN SIZES NOTED ON
PLAN -OR- ANY OTHER COLUMN CONNECTION WITH 500#
UPLIFT CAPACITY.
C. TRIM OUT COLUMN(S) AND BEAM(S) PER BUILDER AND
DETAILS.

ALL ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS (LVL, PSL, LSL, ETC.) SHALL
BE INSTALLED WITH CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS.

ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR SYSTEMS AND ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS:

A. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW AND
COORDINATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

B. TRUSS PROFILES SHALL BE SEALED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.

C. INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS SHALL BE PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

D. TRUSS LAYOUT AND PLACEMENT BY MANUFACTURER TO
COINCIDE WITH THE SUPPORT LOCATIONS SHOWN IN THESE
DRAWINGS.

ALL BEAMS TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SUPPORTED LATERALLY AND
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALLS OR
COLUMNS INDICATED, WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE STUDS, UNO.

ALL STEEL BEAMS TO BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MIN
BEARING LENGTH OF 3 1/2" AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH. BEAMS
MUST BE ATTACHED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR 16d
NAILS OR TWO 1/2" x 4" LAG SCREWS, UNO.

STEEL FLITCH BEAMS TO BE BOLTED TOGETHER USING (2) ROWS
OF 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS (ASTM 307) WITH WASHERS PLACED
UNDER THE THREADED END OF THE BOLT. BOLTS TO BE SPACED
AT 24" OC (MAX) AND STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM (2"
EDGE DISTANCE), WITH TWO BOLTS TO BE LOCATED AT 6" FROM
EACH END OF FLITCH BEAM.

WHEN A 4-PLY LVL BEAM IS USED, ATTACH WITH (1) 1/2" DIAMETER
BOLT, 12" OC, STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM, 1 1/2" MIN FROM
ENDS. ALTERNATE EQUIVALENT ATTACHMENT METHOD MAY BE
USED, SUCH AS SDS, SDW, OR TRUSSLOK SCREWS (SEE
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS).

FOR STUD COLUMNS OF 4-OR-MORE STUDS, INSTALL SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE CS16 STRAPS ACROSS STUDS @ 30" OC, 6" MAX FROM
PLATES, ON INSIDE FACE OF COLUMN (EXTERIOR WALL), ON BOTH
FACES OF COLUMN (INTERIOR WALL).

FLOOR JOISTS ADJACENT AND PARALLEL TO THE EXTERIOR
FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FULL-DEPTH SOLID
BLOCKING, NOT LESS THAN TWO (2) INCHES NOMINAL IN
THICKNESS, PLACED PERPENDICULAR TO THE JOIST AT SPACING
NOT MORE THAN FOUR (4) FEET. THE BLOCKING SHALL BE NAILED
TO THE FLOOR SHEATHING, THE SILL PLATE, THE JOIST, AND THE
EXTERIOR RIM JOIST / BOARD (REQUIRED WHEN YOU HAVE A
BASEMENT OR TALL CRAWL SPACE).

BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED TO MEET THE
UPLIFT-RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS IN CHAPTERS 6 AND 8 OF
THE APPLICABLE CODE (SEE TITLE SHEET). REQUIREMENTS OF
THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS THAT EXCEED THE CODE MINIMUM
SHALL BE MET.
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FASTENER SCHEDULE

CONNECTION 3" x 0.131" NAIL | 3" x 0.120" NAIL

JOIST TO SILL PLATE (4) TOE NAILS (4) TOE NAILS
NAILS @ 8" OC (typical) | NAILS @ 8" OC (typical)
SOLE ';'fggdﬁ;o's” (4) PER 16" SPACE (4) PER 16" SPACE
(at braced panels) (at braced panels)
STUD TO SOLE PLATE (4) TOE NAILS (4) TOE NAILS
TOP OR SOLE PLATE TO STUD (3) FACE NAILS (4) FACE NAILS
RIM JOIST OR BAND JOIST TO " "
TOP PLATE OR SILL PLATE TOE NAILS @ 6" OC TOE NAILS @ 4" OC
BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS TO
TOP PLATE OR SILL PLATE (4) TOE NAILS (4) TOENAILS
DOUBLE STUD NAILS @ 8" OC NAILS @ 8" OC
DOUBLE TOP PLATES NAILS @ 12" OC NAILS @ 12" OC
DOUBLE TOP PLATES LAP (12) NAILS IN LAPPED (12) NAILS IN LAPPED
(24" MIN LAP LENGTH) AREA, EA SIDE OF JOINT | AREA, EA SIDE OF JOINT
TOP PLATE LAP AT CORNERS
AND INTERSECTING WALLS (3) FACE NAILS (3) FACE NAILS
OPEN-WEB TRUSS BOTTOM
CHORD TO TOP PLATES OR SILL NAILS @ 6" OC NAILS @ 4" OC
PLATE (PARALLEL TO WALL)
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS TO
TOP PLATES OR SILL PLATE (3) TOE NAILS (3) TOE NAILS
(PERPENDICULAR TO WALL)

SEE TABLE R602.3(1) FOR ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL-MEMBER
FASTENING REQUIREMENTS.

DETAILS AND NOTES ON DRAWINGS GOVERN.

BALLOON WALL FRAMING SCHEDULE
(USE THESE STANDARDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON THE FRAMING PLAN SHEETS)

MAX HEIGHT (PLATE TO PLATE)
FRAMING MEMBER SIZE 120 MPH ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED

2x4 @ 16" OC 100"
2x4 @ 12" OC 120"
2x6 @ 16" OC 150"
2x6 @ 12" OC 179"
2x8 @ 16" OC 19'-0"
2x8 @ 12" OC 220"
(2) 2x4 @ 16" OC 14'-6"
(2) 2x4 @ 12" OC 170"
(2) 2x6 @ 16" OC 216"
(2) 2x6 @ 12" OC 250"
(2) 2x8 @ 16" OC 270"
(2) 2x8 @ 12" OC 310"

a. ALL HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED SUBFLOOR TO TOP OF WALL PLATE.

b. WHEN SPLIT-FRAMED WALLS ARE USED FOR HEIGHTS OVER 12/,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADD 6' MINIMUM OF CS16 COIL
STRAPPING (FULLY NAILED), CENTERED OVER THE WALL BREAK.

c. FINGER-JOINTED MEMBERS MAY BE USED FOR CONTINUOUS
HEIGHTS WHERE TRADITIONALLY MILLED LUMBER LENGTHS ARE
LIMITED.

d. FOR GREATER WIND SPEED, SEE ENGINEERED SOLUTION FOR
CONDITION IN DRAWINGS.

ROOF SYSTEMS

TRUSSED ROOF - STRUCTURAL NOTES

1.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING THROUGH STRUCTURE FOR ALL
POINT LOADS.

DENOTES OVER-FRAMED AREA

MINIMUM 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING

TRUSS LAYOUT AND PLACEMENT BY MANUFACTURER TO
COINCIDE WITH THE SUPPORT LOCATIONS SHOWN. TRUSS
PROFILES SHALL BE SEALED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
TRUSS PLANS TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE SEALED
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE REQUIRED UPLIFT CONNECTION.
PROVIDE H2.5A (MINIMUM) OR EQUIVALENT AT EACH
TRUSS-TO-TOP PLATE CONNECTION AT OVER-FRAMED AREAS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPLIFT CONNECTION TO BE CARRIED THROUGH TO FLOOR
SYSTEM.

STICK-FRAMED ROOF - STRUCTURAL NOTES

1.

PROVIDE 2x4 COLLAR TIES AT 48" OC AT UPPER THIRD OF
RAFTERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FUR RIDGES FOR FULL RAFTER CONTACT.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING THROUGH STRUCTURE FOR ALL
POINT LOADS.

DENOTES OVER-FRAMED AREA

MINIMUM 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING

PROVIDE 2x4 RAFTER TIES AT 16" OC AT 45° BETWEEN RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS. USE (4) 16d NAILS AT EACH CONNECTION.
RAFTER TIES MAY BE SPACED AT 48" OC AT LOCATIONS WHERE
NO KNEE WALLS ARE INSTALLED.

PROVIDE H2.5A (MINIMUM) OR EQUIVALENT AT EACH
RAFTER-TO-TOP PLATE CONNECTION AT OVER-FRAMED AREAS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPLIFT CONNECTION TO BE CARRIED THROUGH TO FLOOR
SYSTEM.

BRICK VENEER LINTEL SCHEDULE

SPAN STEEL ANGLE SIZE | END BEARING LENGTH
UP TO 42" | L3-1/2"x3-1/2"x1/4" 8" (MIN. @ EACH END)

UP TO 72" | L6"x4"x5/16™ (LLV) 8" (MIN. @ EACH END)

| Le"xd"x5/16™ (LLV) ATTACH LINTEL w/ 1/2"
OVER72" | ThyRU BOLT @ 12" OC, 3" FROM EACH END

* FOR QUEEN BRICK: LINTELS AT THIS CONDITION
MAY BE 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"

NOTE: BRICK LINTELS AT SLOPED AREAS TO BE 4"x3-1/2"x1/4"
STEEL ANGLE WITH 16D NAILS IN 3/16" HOLES IN 4" ANGLE LEG
AT 12" OC TO TRIPLE RAFTER. WHEN THE SLOPE EXCEEDS 4:12
A MINIMUM OF 3"x3"x1/4" PLATES SHALL BE WELDED AT 24" OC
ALONG THE STEEL ANGLE.

USE OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WWF) IN TURNED

DOWN OR STEM WALL SLABS.

ALTHOUGH THE USE OF WWF IN STRUCTURAL SLABS IS NOT
REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING CODE IT IS RECOMMENDED TO REDUCE

CRACKING AND TO REDUCE FLEXURE FROM SETTLEMENT OF SHIFTING
SOIL BELOW THE SLAB. ACI 318 STATES A MINIMUM REQUIREMENT OF

0.0018 Ag REINFORCING FOR GRADE 60 REINFORCING. JDS
RECOMMENDS THAT ALL SLABS HAVE A MINIMUM W2.9 x W2.9. WWF
INSTALLED IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SLAB UNLESS GREATER IS
NOTED. FOR SLABS IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D OR IN HIGH
WINDS ZONES OF 130 OR GREATER, JDS RECOMMENDS THE
INSTALLATION OF W4.0 xW4.0 WWF. HOWEVER, THE BUILDER MAY
OMIT WWF WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THERE IS A GREATER
RISK OF CRACKING AND DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT THAT WILL BE
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER.

USE OF SYNTHETIC FIBER MIX IN CONCRETE SLABS:

FIBER MESH IS NOT A SUBSTITUTION FOR WWF IN STRUCTURAL
CONCRETE SLABS, BUT IT MAY BE USED IN ADDITION TO WWF IN

STRUCTURAL SLABS OR WITHOUT WWF IN NON-STRUCTURAL SLABS.
FIBER MESH IS ONE METHOD FOR SHRINKAGE AND CRACKING CONTROL
IN THE SLAB DURING THE CURING PHASE. ON THESE DRAWINGS NON
STRUCTURAL SLABS ARE EXTERIOR PATIOS AND PORCH SLABS. ALL

OTHER SLABS ARE CONSIDERED STRUCTURAL IF ANY CONDITIONS

LISTED BELOW APPLIES. IF NONE OF THE CONDITIONS LISTED BELOW
APPLY, THE BUILDER MAY USE FIBER MESH IN LIEU OF WWF. FIBER MIX

VOLUMES MUST BE FOLLOWED PER THE MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATION AND MIXED AT THE PLANT, NOT ON SITE. SEE EOR AND

PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AS NECESSARY.

IN SLABS INSTALLED ON RAISED METAL DECKING

IN SLABS WITH GRADE BEAMS UNLESS A REBAR MAT IS

INSTALLED

BASEMENT SLABS

HIGH WINDS ZONES (ABOVE 130 MPH Vult)

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY OF D OR GREATER

IF ANY SOILS HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE EXPANSIVE SOILS ON

SITE

e FOR SLAB POURED DIRECTLY ON GRADE; A 4" BASE
MATERIAL OF CRUSHED STONE OR WELL DRAINING CLEAN
SAND IS REQUIRED FOR USE

e FOR ANY SITES WITH A DCP BLOW COUNT OF 10 OR LESS.

FULL HEIGHT KING STUD @ EXTERIOR WALLS

2024 NCRBC TABLE R602.7.5

HEADER SPAN rer FULL HEIGHT STUDS s
uPTO 3 1
>3'TO 6" 2
>6'TO9' 3
>9'T0 12 4
>12' TO 15' 5

NOTE: SEE PLAN FOR ANY ADDITIONAL KING STUD
REQUIREMENTS AT EACH EXTERIOR OPENING IF APPLICABLE
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CRIPPLE FOR
/
ALTERNATING TOP _/ .?ERT%PP%?_'E:'U'TY
PLATES AT
CORNER d 3" 0.C. GRID NAILING
DOUBLE CRIPPLE —] P PATTERN AT HEADER
ABOVE HEADER AT ©S16 STRAP AT
CORNER g INSIDE OF WALL
CONTINUOUS KING PER PLAN
AT gg;ﬂg: |~ 2x FLAT PLATE,
7 ATTACH TO HEADER
DOUBLE JACK AT —| WITH (2)16d @ 3"oc
PERPENDICULAR H FULL OUTSIDE
WALL CORNER SHEATHING WITH

NAILING PER PLAN

PORTAL FRAMED OR
ENGINEERED OPENING
OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL

NTS

TRU

12" LONG 2x4 BEARING
BLOCKS REQUIRED AT—

ALL SINGLE PLY
TRUSS BEARINGS
ABOVE 2.2k.
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]
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| —
| (2) 2x6
H (2) 20" CS16 AT
| POST-TO-BEAM,
m—= | (2)13/4" x 14" LVL CONTINUOUS ABL44Z POST BASE
PORTAL FRAME bsc _ @2x8 _ascl
= - =

\ 2x4 BLOCKING ON

2J/1K|

— —

4

HIP TRUSS

EACH SIDE OF THE
TRUSS; WITH (3) 12d
@ 3"oc VERTICALLY

\

TRUSS BY MANUFACTURER

TO BEARIN

HTT4 AT BOTTOM OF
STUD COLUMN (2) HTS16
AT BEAM TO WALL

2sC 2J/1R\
PORCH BEAMS

WALL FRAMING

4x4 P.T. POST
or EQUIV,, TYP.

HIP TRUSS

PORCH BEAMS TO

HANGER TO WALL
STUDS WITH
CONCEALED
HANGER

) 2x6

TRU

@) 2x6

@) 2x6

BEAM & POINT LOAD LEGEND

INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL
= = = ROOF RAFTER / TRUSS SUPPORT
== == DOUBLE RAFTER/DOUBLE JOIST
—— == STRUCTURAL BEAM / GIRDER

WINDOW / DOOR HEADER

= POINT LOAD TRANSFER

] POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
BEARING ON BEAM / GIRDER

STRUCTURAL FRAMING NOTES - (SEE GENERAL
NOTES SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.)

ALL FRAMING TO BE #2 SPF MINIMUM.

ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x6 SUPPORTED
w/ MIN (1) JACK AND (1) KING EACH END, UNO.

EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS TO HAVE KING STUDS
AS PER TABLE R602.7.5 OR AS NOTED ON PLAN.

ALL NON-BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x4 (1) J /
(1) K, UNO.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING THROUGH
STRUCTURE FOR ALL POINT LOADS.

ALL HANGERS AND CONNECTORS SPECIFIED ARE
TO BE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUIVALENT.

ALL BEAMS SPECIFIED ARE MINIMUM SIZES ONLY.
LARGER MEMBERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED AS
NEEDED FOR EASE OF CONSTRUCTION. MINIMUM
BEAM SUPPORT IS (1) 2x4 STUD.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE FULLY SHEATHED
WITH 7/16" OSB.

FRONT PORCH COLUMNS TO BE MIN 4x4 PT
ATTACHED AT TOP AND BOTTOM USING SIMPSON
(OR EQUIV) COLUMN BASE OR SST A24
BRACKETS. TRIM OUT PER BUILDER.

. PORCH COLUMNS TO BE MIN 4x4 PT ATTACHED AT

BOTTOM USING SIMPSON (OR EQUIVALENT)
ABA44 AND AT TOP USING CS 16 STRAPPING (12"
MIN) TO PORCH HEADER / BAND.

. WHEN A 4-PLY LVL IS USED, ATTACH WITH (1) 1/2"

@ BOLT 12" oc STAGGERED, TOP AND BOTTOM,
1-1/2" MIN FROM ENDS. ALTERNATE ATTACHMENT
EQUIVALENT METHOD MAY BE USED, SUCH AS
SDW OR TRUSSLOK SCREWS (SEE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS).

. FOR STUD COLUMNS OF 4 OR MORE, INSTALL SST

CS16 STRAPS @ 30" oc, 6" MAX FROM PLATES, ON
INSIDE FACE OF COLUMN (EXTERIOR WALL), ON
BOTH FACES OF COLUMN (INTERIOR WALL).
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ALL FLUSH BEAMS AND GIRDER TRUSSES TO BE
DIRECTLY SUPPORTED BY
(2) 2X_ STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. STUD

COLUMNS TO BE SUPPORTED BY SOLID BLOCKING TO
FOUNDATION OR TO BEARING COMPONENT BELOW.

PLAN REVIEW.

SC STUD REFERENCES AT INTERIOR WALL OPENINGS
REPRESENT THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED

AT EACH SIDE OF THE INTERIOR WALL OPENING

JDS Consulting, PLLC HAS STRUCTURALLY

DESIGNED AND APPROVED THESE PLANS. THE
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS COMPLY WITH THE
2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR

ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS FOR NC

APPROVAL OF THE EOR IS PROHIBITED.

DEVIATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE

344 JDS Con

<>CS16 STRAP FROM STUD, CROSS HEADER, TO WALL

TOP PLATE, 36" LONG MINIMUM

Y/ SIMPSON HTT4 HOLD DOWN FOR ATTACHMENT TO

CONCRETE OR MSTA18 STRAP FOR WOOD
CONNECTIONS.
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PLATES AT
CORNER d 3" 0.C. GRID NAILING
DOUBLE CRIPPLE —] P PATTERN AT HEADER
ABOVE HEADER AT b ©S16 STRAP AT
CORNER g INSIDE OF WALL
CONTINUOUS KING PER PLAN
AT gg;ﬂg: |~ 2x FLAT PLATE,
7 ATTACH TO HEADER
DOUBLE JACK AT —| WITH (2)16d @ 3"oc
PERPENDICULAR H FULL OUTSIDE
WALL CORNER SHEATHING WITH

NAILING PER PLAN
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OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL
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WALL BRACING REQUIREMENTS

- MINIMUM PANEL WIDTH IS 24"

- FIGURES BASED ON THE CONTINUOUS SHEATHING
METHOD USING THE RECTANGLE CIRCUMSCRIBED
AROUND THE FLOOR PLAN OR PORTION OF THE
FLOOR PLAN. IF NO RECTANGLE IS NOTED, THE
STRUCTURE HAS BEEN FIGURED ALL WITHIN ONE
RECTANGLE.

- ALL WSP NOTED ON PLAN ARE TO BE CONSIDERED
CS-WsP

- PANELS MAY SHIFT UP TO 36" EITHER DIRECTION
FOR EASE OF CONSTRUCTION (NAILING & BLOCK
REQUIREMENTS STILL APPLY).

- FOR ADDITIONAL WALL BRACING INFORMATION,
REFER TO WALL BRACING DETAIL SHEET(S).

- SCHEMATIC BELOW INDICATES HOW SIDES OF
RECTANGLE ARE TO BE INTERPRETED IN BRACING
CHART WHEN APPLIED TO STRUCTURE:

REAR

LEFT
RIGHT

FRONT
CS16 STRAP FROM STUD, CROSS HEADER, TO
WALL TOP PLATE, 36" LONG MINIMUM

[> SIMPSON MSTA15 HOLD DOWN CAPACITY OF 970
POUNDS PER ANCHOR WITH (12) 10d NAILS. STRAP
TO BE LOCATED AT EDGE OF BRACED WALL
PANEL. (CS16 STRAPPING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
w/ SIMILAR LENGTH AND NAILING PATTERN.) USE
HTT4 FOR ATTACHMENT TO CONCRETE.

SCALED LENGTH NUMERICAL

OF WALL PANEL E LENGTH

AT LOCATION OF PANEL
PANEL TYPE

WALL BRACING NOTE:

WALLS WITH PROVIDED LENGTH LISTED AS “N/A" DO
NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF PRESCRIPTIVE
WALL BRACING FOUND IN THE NCRC. THESE WALLS
ARE ENGINEERED DESIGN BASED ON DESIGN
GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED IN ASCE-07 AND THE NDS:
WIND & SEISMIC PROVISIONS SUPPLEMENT.

WALL BRACING: RECTANGLE 1

SIDE REQUIRED PROVIDED
LENGTH LENGTH
FRONT 6.5 FT. 18.3 FT.
RIGHT 6.5 FT. 16.0 FT.
REAR 6.5 FT. 12.0 FT.
LEFT 6.5 FT. 12.0 FT.

\“ h/ Ei

FIRST FLOOR WALL BRACING PLAN -'L'

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
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JDS Consulting, PLLC HAS STRUCTURALLY
DESIGNED AND APPROVED THESE PLANS. THE
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS COMPLY WITH THE
2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR
ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS FOR NC
PLAN REVIEW. DEVIATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE
APPROVAL OF THE EOR IS PROHIBITED.
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FIRST FLOOR
WALL BRACING PLAN
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BEAM & POINT LOAD LEGEND

INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL
= = = ROOF RAFTER / TRUSS SUPPORT
== == DOUBLE RAFTER/DOUBLE JOIST
—— == STRUCTURAL BEAM / GIRDER

WINDOW / DOOR HEADER

= POINT LOAD TRANSFER

] POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
BEARING ON BEAM / GIRDER

I T a
]
|I |
|
l 3 l
<
| > |
| 4-0" |
|
| |
I | |
I I 7 |
]
! | | | |
|| ' | | |
ly ! L= ! I
| | 9 |
II ' | boe |
I: | | > . I
I | _VAULT,_| : = | |
I ' | 6:12 | z |
= ]
o o |
g | . |
I a I | |E g I
| 2 | e E '
I| ) | I xlg I3 |
II o | I g5 L |
| I | 2(3
| | 5l |
| I Q5
| ' | < |
I i LS ' |
|
I| .ROOFE | | < | ROOF |
||1'Russ7 ' | 6:12 f 6:12 fRUSS |
I | [ /] ! |
I I r 2 | |
|| ' | | E |
o ____| 1__Rs | = ! |
| === ===== s | |
o‘\
| ' ol |
| | I ! |
| 180" | | |
k| T I |
| I ! |
| ! | [
| ' I |
| I ! |
| | | |
| ' I |
| | \ ! |
|
| ! = | |
| | I 1 |
| [ ' |
| ; al ! ' '
| o | | ] |
| L2 | | |
| i | L_ | ___RS GIRDER TRUSS _ _ 1
| ' T T |
| : [
: | 6:12 :
| | 6:12 |
: ' : ROOF ZRUSS BY MANUFADIURER :
___J. ___________________ e |
L ____HIPTRUSS____ _ ]
TROSE : § :

TRUSSED ROOF - STRUCTURAL NOTES

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING THROUGH
STRUCTURE FOR ALL POINT LOADS.

DENOTES OVER-FRAMED AREA

MINIMUM 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING

TRUSS LAYOUT AND PLACEMENT BY
MANUFACTURER TO COINCIDE WITH THE
SUPPORT LOCATIONS SHOWN. TRUSS PROFILES
SHALL BE SEALED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER. TRUSS PLANS TO BE
COORDINATED WITH THE SEALED STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.

MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE REQUIRED UPLIFT
CONNECTION.

PROVIDE H2.5A (MINIMUM) OR EQUIVALENT AT
EACH TRUSS-TO-TOP PLATE CONNECTION AT
OVER-FRAMED AREAS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

UPLIFT CONNECTION TO BE CARRIED THROUGH
TO FLOOR SYSTEM.

SDWC AND SDPW SCREWS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED

FOR HTC AND STS CONNECTORS

TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTORS: EXPOSURE B, 115 MPH

ANY PITCH, 24" 0.C. MAX ROOF TRUSS SPACING

TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORT WALL
FOR UPLIFT RESISTANCE. CONTINUOUS OSB WALL
SHEATHING BELOW PROVIDES CONTINUOUS UPLIFT
RESISTANCE TO FOUNDATION. ALL TRUSSES
SUPPORTED BY INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT WALLS,
KNEEWALLS, OR BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO
SUPPORTING MEMBER PER SCHEDULE:

ROOF SPAN IS MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN
FURTHEST SUPPORT POINTS.

ROOF PLAN CONNECTOR

UP TO 28" NAILING PER TABLE 602.3(1)
NCRBC 2018 EDITION

OVER 28’ (1) SIMPSON H2.5A HURRICANE

CLIP TO DBL TOP PLATE OR
BEAM

OR (1) SIMPSON H3 CLIP TO
SINGLE 2x4 PLATE
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JDS Consulting, PLLC HAS STRUCTURALLY
DESIGNED AND APPROVED THESE PLANS. THE
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS COMPLY WITH THE
2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR

ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS FOR NC

PLAN REVIEW. DEVIATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE

APPROVAL OF THE EOR IS PROHIBITED

ROOF FRAMING PLAN -'L

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
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4" CONC SLAB
(REINFORCING AND VAPOR
BARRIER PER PLAN)

SLAB PREPARATION
PER PLAN

S

2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN
ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN

2x PT PLATE

INSPECTION GAP

R-10 INSULATION BOARD (24"
TALL OR TO BOTTOM OF

FOOTING, WHICHEVER IS LESS)

1/

I

FINISHED GRADE @

MIN

S COMPACTED OR
UNDISTURBED EARTH

10"
MIN

114

(1) #5 CONT REBAR

CONTINUOUS TURNED-DOWN

CONC FOOTING

¥ FOOTING WIDTH (SEE FDN

PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS)

2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN

BRICK VENEER

o} e e oc
(REINFORCING AND VAPOR ]
BARRIER PER PLAN) LA ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN
b
SLAB PREPARATION / 2x PT PLATE
PER PLAN L] FLASHING UNDER WALL BARRIER
= WEEP HOLES PER LOCAL CODE
h _ T —
e A s =} 1" MIN AIR SPACE e
. 'A o7 BN |~ FINISHED GRADE
; =
o K R-10 INSULATION BOARD
(1) #5 CONTREBAR — | . Al (24" TALLORTOTOP OF . |
|| u|z FOOTNG wHICHEVERIS Z|Z
jﬁjﬁ b | ®5 Less)
o) . “ B P
.
™~ COMPACTED OR
UNDISTURBED EARTH

FOOTING WIDTH (SEE FDN

PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS) /

CONTINUOUS TURNED-DOWN CONC
FOOTING, EXTENDED FOR VENEER
(VERIFY DIMENSION WITH BRICK)

4" CONC SLAB
(REINFORCING AND VAPOR
BARRIER PER PLAN)

SLAB PREPARATION
PER PLAN

2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN

‘ ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN
/ 2x PT PLATE

COMPACTED OR

UNDISTURBED EARTH /

CONTINUOUS TURNED-DOWN
CONC FOOTING

FOOTING WIDTH (SEE FDN

! 8"
MIN

1.0
MIN

14"

PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS) J

SLAB PREPARATION

PER PLAN
4" CONC SLAB

(REINFORCING PER PLAN)

TURNED-DOWN CONC SLAB FOOTING

12 =10" | 4

TURNED-DOWN FOOTING w/ BRICK

112" = 10"

2

HOUSE / GARAGE FOOTING

112" = 10"

3

4" CONC SLAB (SLOPE,
REINF AND VAPOR
BARRIER PER PLAN)

VERIFY DIM WITH JAMB
AND DOOR DEPTH

L

SLAB PREPARATION
PER PLAN

ALIGNS WITH EXTERIOR
FACE OF GARAGE CURB

1/2" x 4" FIBROUS

EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

[

DRIVEWAY

COMPACTED OR e
UNDISTURBED EARTH

-

CONTINUOUS
TURNED-DOWN
CONC FOOTING

—— (1) #5 CONT REBAR

FOOTING

WIDTH (SEE FDN

PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS)

4" CONC SLAB (SLOPE,
REINF, AND VAPOR
BARRIER PER PLAN)

2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN
ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN
2x PT PLATE

FIN FLR

PER PLAN

VARIES
12" MAX

AN

MIN
VARIES

FINISHED GRADE

|

SLAB PREPARATION /
PER PLAN z J‘

10"
MIN

COMPACTED OR
UNDISTURBED EARTH

(1) #5 CONT REBAR

CONTINUOUS TURNED-DOWN
CONC FOOTING

\¥ FOOTING WIDTH (SEE FDN

PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS)

2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN

2x PT PLATE
4" CONC SLAB (SLOPE,

=

/ ——— 1" AIR SPACE OR GROUT
’ ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN
METAL TIE @ 24" OC
VERT AND HORIZ

L BRICK VENEER

REINF, AND VAPOR

VARIES
12" MAX

PER PLAN [~ !

EEENNRYN

BARRIER PER PLAN) ‘\

WEEP HOLES PER
/ LOCAL CODE
FLASHING UNDER

SLAB PREPARATION

B
[ | WALL BARRIER
] FINISHED GRADE
- . o - — \
1 N ., . l—
R T i 5|z
e | 3|5
‘ . ©|S

PER PLAN

COMPACTED OR
UNDISTURBED EARTM
(1) #5 CONT REBAR

14"

\F FOOTING WIDTH (SEE FDN

PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS)

\; CONTINUOUS TURNED-DOWN CONC
FOOTING EXTENDED FOR VENEER
(VERIFY DIMENSION WITH BRICK)
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JDS Consulting, PLLC HAS STRUCTURALLY
DESIGNED AND APPROVED THESE PLANS. THE

GARAGE DOORWAY FOOTING

112" = 10"

4

GARAGE FOUNDATION

112" = 10"

3]

GARAGE FOUNDATION WITH BRICK

112" = 10"

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS COMPLY WITH THE
2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR
ONE- AN LY DWELLINGS FOR NC
PLAN REVIEW. DEVIATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE
APPROVAL OF THE EOR IS PROHIBITED

4" CONC SLAB (REINFORCING AND
VAPOR BARRIER PER PLAN)

SLAB PREPARATION
PER PLAN

2x PT PLATE

2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN
ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN

g
MIN

(1) #5 CONT REBAR

14"

L THICKENED SLAB FOOTING

\ FOOTING WIDTH CENTERED

UNDER WALL (SEE FDN
PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS)

DECORATIVE COLUMN
(AS OCCURS)

1/2" @ ANCHOR BOLT, 1/2" @ x
4" EPOXY-SET BOLT, OR 1/2" @
x 3 3/4" EXPANSION ANCHOR

SIMPSON ABA, ABU, ABW, CPT
OR OTHER POST BASE WITH
500# MIN UPLIFT CAPACITY

(NAILED, NOT BOLTED)

=

CONCRETE SLAB PER PLAN

TURNED-DOWN CONC SLAB IN
FOREGROUND AND BEYOND
(SEE FDN PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS)

CONC PAD FOOTING
CENTERED UNDER COLUMN

STRUCTURAL COLUMN
(PER PLAN) WITHIN
DECORATIVE COLUMN

v PERPLAN
/ FINISHED GRADE
|
COMPACTED OR
UNDISTURBED EARTH
// /
7
o g | :C‘J z
. .|z ==
A« =
- AN

PER PLAN

FOOTING THICKNESS
(SEE FDN PLAN FOR
ANY VARIATIONS)

2" MINIMUM

CONCRETE COVER (TYP)

EDGE OF SLAB

1/2" @ ANCHOR BOLT,
1/2" @ x 4" EPOXY-SET
BOLT, OR 1/2" @ x 3 3/4"

POST PER PLAN

POST BASE

2" MINIMUM

— POST PER PLAN

EXPANSION ANCHOR
CONC SLAB PER PLAN%

500# MIN UPLIFT CAPACITY
\ (NAILED, NOT BOLTED)

EDGE OF SLAB

| — SIMPSON ABA, ABU, ABW, CPT
OR OTHER POST BASE WITH

CONCRETE COVER (TYP)
EDGE OF SLAB

DS

54

3 PYLON

DRIVE, RALE
CONSULTING.NE

Consulting

ENGINEERING = DESIGN = ENERGY

INTERIOR FOOTING

112" = 10"

PORCH COLUMN FOUNDATION

112" = 10"

8

PORCH COLUMN

304" = 10"

DATE:
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TURNED-DOWN SLAB
FOUNDATION DETAILS
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4" CONC SLAB (REINFORCING AND
VAPOR BARRIER PER PLAN)

SLAB PREPARATION
PER PLAN

COLUMN PER PLAN

2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN

ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN
(WHERE OCCURS)

2x PT SILL PLATE

PER PLAN

FQOTING DEPJH

FOOTING REINFORCING
PER PLAN (3" MIN COVER)

PAD FOOTING

SIZE PER PLAN

FOOTING CENTERED
UNDER COLUMN

4" CONC SLAB (REINFORCING AND
VAPOR BARRIER PER PLAN)

SLAB PREPARATION
PER PLAN

ISOLATED COLUMN PER PLAN.
FURRING (WHERE OCCURS)
NOT SHOWN

SIMPSON PB, PBS, EPS, LCB, OR
BC (HALF BASE) POST BASE.
SPECIFIC MODEL NUMBER
VARIES WITH COLUMN SIZE

PER PLAN

FQOTING DEPJH

FOOTING REINFORCING
PER PLAN (3" MIN COVER)

PAD FOOTING

SIZE PER PLAN

FOOTING CENTERED
UNDER COLUMN

SAW-CUT CONTROL
JOINT AT 10" ON CENTER
IN EACH DIRECTION
(10" X 10" GRID PATTERN)

.25)(T
CUT DEPTH

CONCRETE SLAB AND
REINFORCING PER PLAN

TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB

T
SLAB THICKNESS

PLASTIC ZIP STRIPS
(INSERTS) MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF SAW-CUT JOINTS.

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL CONTROL
JOINTS WITH A DEPTH OF 25% OF SLAB
THICKNESS (1" DEEP FOR A 4" SLAB)

INT POINT-LOAD FOOTING SECTION

12 =10" | 4

ISOLATED COLUMN FOOTING

12=10" | P

CONCRETE SLAB CONTROL JOINTS

=10t | 3

4" CONC SLAB
(REINFORCING AND VAPOR
BARRIER PER PLAN)

A f 2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN
' ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN
/ 2x PT PLATE

— / INSPECTION GAP

SLAB PREPARATION
PER PLAN

COMPACTED OR |
UNDISTURBED EARTH
(1) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

FOOTING WIDTH (SEE FDN
PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS)

R-10 INSULATION -
/ BOARD (OPTIONAL T
AS REQUIRED) %19
=0
= |Z
ol<
&2
o
p4
=}

/ FINISHED GRADE
o|Z
<=

CONTINUOUS TURNED-DOWN
CONC FOOTING

3' EXTENDED TURNED DOWN FOOTING

12r=10 | 4

4" CONC SLAB
(REINFORCING AND VAPOR

BARRIER PER PLAN)

SLAB PREPARATION

PER PLAN
|

2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN

ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN

2x PT PLATE

INSPECTION GAP

R-10 INSULATION BOARD (24"

TALL OR TO BOTTOM OF
FOOTING, WHICHEVER IS LESS)

- K e

(1) #5 CONT REBAR
(3" COVER) - -

FOOTING WIDTH (SEE FDN i ~
PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS)

14"

PORCH .|z
< 4 - — ®|Z
S Le v ST
5|z
! : IS
COMPACTED OR
UNDISTURBED EARTH
CONTINUOUS

TURNED-DOWN
CONC FOOTING

4" CONC SLAB
(REINFORCING AND VAPOR
BARRIER PER PLAN)

2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN

ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN

2x PT PLATE

INSPECTION GAP

FORMS AND TEMPORARY
SHORING TO BE PROVIDED
BY CONTRACTOR

TIE ALL OVERLAP REBAR
WITHIN 4" OF EACH END, 12"
MAX TIE SPACING

4" CONC SLAB

3-POUR FOUNDATION: (REINFORCING AND VAPOR
1. CONTINUOUS FOOTING

BARRIER PER PLAN)
2. WALL AND CURB

#4 BAR @ 16 OC WITH 24"
3.SLAB MIN LAP WITH DOWEL

SLAB )
PREPARATION ae
PER PLAN <

= T

R-10 INSULATION BOARD
(OPTIONAL AS REQUIRED)

(1) #4 REBAR @16" OC
HORIZ. WITH (1) #4
VERTICAL @ 24" OC 3" S
COVER FROM EDGE; TIE
TO FOOTING REBAR AND
SLAB WWM

-0" MAX

4
UNBALANCED FILL

*

FINISHED GRADE

\

1.0
MIN

4. 4
[ ]
a

COMPACTED OR /

UNDISTURBED EARTH

(1) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS;

WITH 3" COVERMIN —————_ \:.
114"

FOOTING WIDTH (SEE FDN J
PLAN FOR ANY VARIATIONS)

CONTINUOUS TURNED-DOWN
CONC FOOTING

3.0"

2x WALL
A ASSEMBLY
PER PLAN

ANCHOR BOLT
PER PLAN

2x SILL PLATE

4" WIDE
CURB (WITH
WALL POUR)

MAX
0 FINISHED
MAX GRADE
] e AR SDY = =yl .|z
NG |1 ez

SLAB
PREPARATION
PER PLAN

CRUSHED STONE,
GRAVEL, \
OR EARTH BACKFILL

#4 DOWEL @ 16 OC,

24" PROJECTION FROM

FOOTING,

8" MIN HOOK \

(2) #4 HORIZONTAL
BARS WITH 3" MIN
CONCRETE COVER ON

|

1
I #4x 30" x 12"
| DOWEL @ 16" OC
\
|
|

FINISH VARIES
BY SITE
b

8"

6.0"
MAX UNBALANCED FILL

#4 HORIZ BAR
@ 18" 0OC

8-0'
MAX

TURNED-DOWN
CONC FDN WALL

#4 VERTICAL BAR
@16" OC,
CENTERED IN WALL

|
|
|
L
|
|
0 8" WIDE
4 /r CONTINUOUS
|
|
|
—
|
|
|
|

B | FINISHED
A GRADE
o /

1
MIN

SIDES AND BOTTOM \ N

MIN

CONTINUOUS
CONCRETE FOOTING

COMPACTED OR

UNDISTURBED EARTH /
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JDS Consulting, PLLC HAS STRUCTURALLY
DESIGNED AND APPROVED THESE PLANS. THE
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS COMPLY WITH THE
2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR

ONE- AN LY DWELLINGS FOR NC

PLAN REVIEW. DEVIATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE

APPROVAL OF THE EOR IS PROHIBITED

DS Consulting

54

3 PYLON DRIVE, RALE
CONSULTING.NE

FOOTING AT HOUSE/PORCH

=10 | §

4' EXTENDED RETAINED FOOTING

12" =10" | @

6' EXTENDED REINFORCED FOOTING

=10 | f
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TURNED-DOWN SLAB
FOUNDATION DETAILS
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MAX HEIGHT FOR ROOF TRUSS PER REQUIRES SOLID 2x X\ ROOF TRUSS PER SEE SPECIFIC sFo §°°F TRUSS PER os
NO BLOCKING SUPPLIER DRAWINGS BLOCKING BETWEEN SUPPLIER DRAWINGS Egﬁgﬁ%ﬂ"&,&? UPPLIER DRAWIN . .
BETWEEN TRUSSES 2x BLOCKING ) 2x4 BLOCKING AT
TRUSSES PLATE, AS OCCURS ROOF SHEATHING PERIMETER OF TRUSS BAY . .
NE: Q ROOF SHEATHING
3 CONTINUE Z
ROOF SHEATHING ) WATER-RESISTANT @
% % g BARRIER PER Ny FASCIA PER SPECIFIC DESIGN
= = SPECIFIC DESIGN : " "
= ol Ky x g CONTINUE WATER-RESISTANT
2 = simpsoN HzsT 8d TOENAIL @ 6" OC, e BARRIER PER SPECIFIC DESIGN . .
777777777 oL AT EACH TRUSS BLOCK TO TOP PLATES E 5 SOFFIT AND TRIM PER
= - L] L] L] L] -
S|¥  2x4 BLOCK w/ 16d NAILS SPECIFIC DESIGN
i'TME:g}:‘ rétfsTs ‘ ‘ FASCIA PER © @ 8" OC TO PLATES
| 1 SPEGIFIC DESIGN SHEATHING OVER BLOCKING A T
M Ny 1 T EEEEee SIMPSON H2.5T BETWEEN TRUSSES (MATCH
(2) 2x TOP PLATES } FASCIA PER o AT EACH TRUSS BRACED WALL PANEL « = = = = .
SPECIFIC DESIGN (2) 2x TOP PLATES
} | SOFFIT AND TRIM PER MATERIAL AND EDGE NAILING)
1 ] - - - - 1 ]
2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN —o o SOFFIT AND TRIM PER SPECIFICDESIGN | =—====
‘ I SPECIFIC DESIGN ss WATER.RESISTANT (2) 2x TOP PLATES e e e e e .
I 2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN
| WATER-RESISTANT BARRIER
1 :\ BARRIER 2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN WATER-RESISTANT BARRIER .
| I FINISH PER BRACEDWALL ] FINISH PER
WALL SHEATHING | I SPECIFIC DESIGN PANEL PER PLAN SPECIFIC DESIGN BRACED WALL PANEL PER PLAN FINISH PER SPECIFIC DESIGN e s = = s .

LOW-HEEL TRUSS AT WALL | =10 | 4 TYPICAL TRUSS AT BRACED WALL | =10~ 2 | HIGH-HEEL TRUSS AT BRACED WALL | t2'=1-0 | 3 | xoem ciroui owaston,

1800 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE
SUITE 140

N - -
A MORRISVILLE, NC 27560
2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN — WALL SHEATHING 2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN y WALL SHEATHING ]
x x \ TEL: (919) 768—7969
2x4 BLOCK w/ (2) 2x4 BLOCK wi (2)

ROOF SHEATHING EDGE NAILING

2x SOLE PLATE

16d NAILS EA STUD 16d NAILS EA STUD
- - - - - L ]
2x SOLE PLATE ROOF SHEATHING ENGINEERED RIM ROOF SHEATHING
2x4 BLOCK @ BOARD BLOCKING
ROOF TRUSS PER
24" OC MAX _—— ROOF TRUSS PER RTIT,
ENGINEERED RIM BOARD BLOCKING SUPPLIER DRAWINGS FLOOR SHEATHING SUPPLIER DRAWINGS \\\\\\\ tey v,

k ROOF TRUSS PER

SUPPLIER DRAWINGS

2ND FLOOR

RAKE BOARD PER FLOOR SHEATHING
SPECIFIC DESIGN
SOFFIT AND TRIM PER 2ND FLOOR .

D= | = > . 2NDFLOOR "
SPECIFIC DESIGN =T, i i

TRUSS BEARS ON WALL OR

WALL SHEATHING HANGER (SEE TRUSS DRAWINGS)

FILLED END TRUSS —— e

_ . _PLATE HEIGHT _ (SEE ELEVATION) N . R
8d TOENAIL @ 6" OC, (SEE ELEVATION) ENGINEERED FLOOR SEE FLR 7 ; . ‘\\\\
} TRUSS TO TOP PLATES JOIST (SEE PLAN EITITT
ENGINEERED HANGER (SEE TRUSS FOR DIRECTION)
‘ WATER-RESISTANT FLOOR JOIST SUPPLIER DRAWINGS 2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN P-0961
(2) 2x TOP PLATES ! BARRIER — ) DOUBLE TOP PLATES - .
| JDS Consulting, PLLC HAS STRUCTURALLY
FINISH PER DESIGNED AND APPROVED THESE PLANS. THE
HANGER (SEE JOIST . PORCH / X
2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN /\r SPECIFIC DESIGN N STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS COMPLY WITH THE
SUPPLIER DRAWINGS) MULTIPLE-PLY BEAM PER PLAN V 2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR

ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS FOR NC

PLAN REVIEW. DEVIATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL

END TRUSS ATWALL | =10 | 4 TRUSS AT BEAM AND WALL | 1z=10" | § TRUSS AT FLOOR AND WALL | t2m=10" | @ || it ™

mmmmdwmmmamwmmmMammmMaMammmmmmmmmwmwmmc«wm. They may not be used or duplicoted without the express permission of KB Home Corporation. Copyright 2021 © KB Home Corporation, all righis reserved.

WALL SHEATHING

-431DS Consulting
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2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN

3 PYLON DRIVE, RALE
@JDSCONSULTING.NET ; \

PROJECT NO.: 25900390

2x SOLE PLATE 2x4 BLOCK w/ (2)

16d NAILS EA STUD
ROOF SHEATHING

GIRDER TRUSS PER
SUPPLIER DRAWINGS
(NUMBER OF PLIES VARIES)

WALL SHEATHING 2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN )
2x4 BLOCK w/ (2)
16d NAILS EA STUD 2x SOLE PLATE
ENGINEERED RIM L ROOF SHEATHING ENGINEERED RIM
ROOF TRUSS PER BOARD BLOCKING

BOARD BLOCKING SQUASH BLOCKING. IF DATE: 03/10/2025

FLOOR SHEATHING SUPPLIER DRAWINGS §3§§J§$’§§Z§'Tues REQUIRED, AS NOTED ON e s s s s =
FLOOR SHEATHING PLAN
- - - - - -
_ . __ . __2NDFLOOR
HI H HI 1 = _7_72N£F|_.00R . . . . . .
| — — - DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES

| I . . . . . .

TYPICAL 2x STUDS PER PLAN

___ _PLATEHEIGHT _ i\
(SEE ELEVATION) - — 1

T

PLATE HEIGHT

(SEE ELEVATION)

SUPPORTING STUDS PER PLAN

MULTIPLE-STUD COLUMN PER
PLAN. AT 4 OR MORE STUDS, . . . . . .
INSTALL HORIZ SST CS16

STRAPS @ 30" OC, 6" MAX

ENGINEERED FLOOR
JOIST (SEE PLAN
FOR DIRECTION)

ENGINEERED FLOOR i
HANGER (SEE TRUSS SUPPLIER DWGS) JOIST (SEE PLAN 3

FOR DIRECTION) L

HANGER (SEE TRUSS SUPPLIER DWGS)

DOUBLE TOP PLATES 2x WALL ASSEMBLY PER PLAN

DOUBLE TOP PLATES FROM PLATES, ON INSIDE ROOF TR
PORCH FACE OF COLUMN (EXT WALL), OOF TRUSS
MULTIPLE-PLY BEAM PER PLAN ON BOTH FACES (INT WALL) FRAMING DETAILS

TRUSS AT FLOOR AND WALL | 12=10 | 7 TRUSS AT BEAM AND WALL | 12=10" | 8 GIRDER TRUSS AT WALL | 1=10" | D3.0




OPTIMAL 22°

INSTALLATION ANGLE LIMIT

¥ TRUSS OR RAFTER

6" SDWC

1/4" MAX

THE CORRECT INSTALLATION
OF THESE SCREWS AS NOTED
HERE ARE A SUBSTITUTE FOR
THE HURRICANE TIES H2.5A
OR EQUIVALENT TIES.

TRUSS PLATE

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP)

%

%
SHEATHING MUST EXTEND TO TOP OF —~ %
DOUBLE TOP PLATES PER AWC 2021 T

TRUSS OR RAFTER

OR 2015 SPECIAL DESIGN PROVISIONS ~J 1

FOR WIND AND SEISMIC (SDPWS) 6" SDWC EACH RAFTER/TRUSS

WSP NAILING PATTERN PER ——~ <]
DESIGNER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 2021 OR 2015 SDPWS

PLATE/STUD NAILING PER CODE

(¢

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE
WSP SHEATHING, 7/16" MIN. DESIGNED

AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST
UPLIFT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE /\/ STUD @ 16" O.C.

AWC 2021 OR 2015 SDPWS

THE CORRECT INSTALLATION
OF THESE SCREWS AS NOTED
HERE ARE A SUBSTITUTE FOR
THE HURRICANE TIES H2.5A
OR EQUIVALENT TIES.

SDWC SCREW INSTALLATION ANGLE | au4"=1-0"

SDWC SCREW WALL ASSEMBLY | su"=10 | 2

e & = s e .
. s = = s s
. s m a a .
. s = = s s
. s m a a .
. s m a a .
« = = = = .
: KB HOME :

NORTH CAROLINA DIVISION
- -
1800 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE

SUITE 140

* MORRISVILLE, NC 27560
TEL: (919) 768-7969
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-
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JDS Consulting, PLLC HAS STRUCTURALLY
DESIGNED AND APPROVED THESE PLANS. THE
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS COMPLY WITH THE
2 ORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR

ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS FOR NC

PLAN REVIEW. DEVIATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE

APPROVAL OF THE EOR IS PROHIBITED

4% DS Consulting

ENGINEERING = DESIGN = ENERGY

IDSCONSULTING.NET

PROJECT NO.: 25900390

DATE: 03/10/2025
. ] ] ] ] .
. - - - - .
. ] ] ] ] .
. ] ] ] ] .
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EXTENT OF HEADER

TOP PLATE CONTINUITY IS REQUIRED PER R602.3.2

4' MAX PONY

I
WALL HEIGHT ||

MIN 3"x11.25" NET HEADER
HEADER SHALL OCCUR AT TOP OF WALL

2'0"TO 180"

12' MAXIMUM TOTAL WALL HEIGHT
MAXIMUM PANEL HEIGHT 10'-0"

FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER WITH (2)
ROWS OF 16d SINKER NAILS @ 3" O.C. (TYP)

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d
COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN AS
SHOWN AND 3" 0.C. IN FRAMING AS SHOWN
(STUDS AND SILLS) (TYP)

FASTEN HEADER TO KING STUD WITH
(6) 16d SINKER NAILS (TYP)
LENGTH BASED ON

WALL HEIGHT, ft. |8 |9 |10[11[12
PANEL LENGTH, in. |16 |18 |20|22|24

MIN. (2) 2x4 (TYP)

MIN. 1000# HEADER-TO-JACK STUD OR

MIN. 4000# WITH PONY WALL STRAP
ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING -
INSTALLED ON BACKSIDE OF WALL.
FOR 12" TO 16" WING WALL WIDTHS
APPLY STRAP BOTH SIDES

7/16" MIN THICKNESS WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING.

FOR 12" TO 16" WING WALL WIDTHS
SHEATH INTERIOR & EXTERIOR

FOR PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED),
PANEL EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED
AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF
MID-HEIGHT. (1) ROW OF TYP.

SHEATHING-TO-FRAMING NAILS /
ARE REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL. .-

WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL STRENGTH AXIS

ANCHOR BOLTS PER SECTION
R403.1.6 WITH 2"X2"X3/16"
PLATE WASHER (TYP)

=TT T T

#4 REBAR TIE IF WALL
IS OVER 32" TALL

\ ;%

#4 REBAR TO BOND BEAM

GARAGE WING WALL AT CRAWL

SEE R602.10 - MASONRY STEM WALL
SUPPORTING BRACED WALL
PANELS FIGURES

40"

PROVIDE BLOCKING — VvV =
BETWEEN STUDS AT
PANEL BREAK IF 4 N
OSB PANEL HEIGHT 3
DOES NOT MATCH pe
WALL HEIGHT ————— S
a a
— ~ — N
6d OR 8d COMMON & >
NAILS AT 6" SPACING :
AT PANEL EDGES 3
AND 12" SPACING AT ©
INTERMEDIATE |~ N
SUPPORTS ————————
JR —— —_—
2.0
T .
— e e — = B o
3
&
a &
- | S
% @
3
o
J S —— —N—

CS-WSP - WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL

GB - GYPSUM BOARD

(CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED)

BRACED WALL PANEL 7/16" MIN. OSB SHEATHING ON
ONE SIDE OF WALL. MINIMUM PANEL LENGTH 24",

BRACED WALL PANEL 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD NAILED
TO STUDS AT 7" O.C. USING 5d COOLER NAILS OR
#6 SCREWS. MINIMUM PANEL LENGTH 48" WHEN
APPLIED TO BOTH SIDES OF WALL AND 96" WHEN
APPLIED TO ONE SIDE OF WALL.

HIGH-SPEED WIND ZONES

FOR LOCATIONS OF 130 MPH OR MORE ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED (110 MPH OR
BASIC WIND SPEED IN VIRGINIA AND GEORGIA), WALLS SHALL BE BRACED PER THE

LATEST ADOPTED EDITION OF THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS PUBLICATION
ASCE 7 OR STANDARD FOR RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION IN HIGH-WIND REGIONS (ICC 600).

MORE

e & = s e .
. s = = s s
. s m a a .
. s = = s s
. s m a a .
. s m a a .
« = = = = .
: KB HOME :

NORTH CAROLINA DIVISION
- -
1800 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE

SUITE 140

* MORRISVILLE, NC 27560
TEL: (919) 768-7969
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M

P-0961

)
* ‘\\\\
wr

L — WALL SHEATHING

-]

| BOTTOM PLATE

RIM BOARD 1

. SIMPSON MSTA15
°,  HOLD DOWN

SIMPSON MSTA15 HOLD DOWN CAPACITY OF 970
POUNDS PER ANCHOR WITH (12) 10d NAILS. STRAP
TO BE LOCATED AT EDGE OF BRACED WALL PANEL.

(2) STUDS @ CORNER

FLOOR SHEATHING

GYPSUM WALLBOARD
(IN ACCORDANCE w/
CHAPTER 7)

OPT. BLOCKING FOR
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

STRUCTURAL PANEL

A) GARAGE DOOR CORNER

MIN. 24" WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL**

16d NAILS (2)
ROWS @ 24" O.C.

OPT. NON-STUCTURAL
FILLER PANEL

8d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
(PANEL EDGES)

CONTINUOUS WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL

NOTCH 7/16" OSB FOR
ANCOHOR INSPECTION

ANCHOR BOLTS

B) GARAGE T-WALL PORTAL FRAMING 16"-12"

<12 (IN ACCORDANCE w/

CHAPTER 7)
NOTCH 7/16" OSB FOR

ANCOHOR INSPECTION
ANCHOR BOLTS

CONTINUOUS WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL

16d NAILS (2)
ROWS @ 24" OC

ANCOR BOLTS

8d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
(PANEL EDGES)

12" MIN

12" MIN

METHOD PF: PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION | 3s"=10" | 14 BRACING METHODS | 316"=1-0"
?l?« '?:I;II-VISE%I il %SFPORTS) EE Ez::cz%g:;gg e ﬁﬂ?‘é‘éﬁﬁlﬁ%ﬁbpoms )

STRUCTURAL PANEL**

16d NAILS (2)
ROWS @ 24" O.C.

8d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
(PANEL EDGES)

C) GARAGE DOOR CORNER PORTAL FRAMING 16"-12"

JDS Consulting, PLLC HAS STRUCTURALLY
DESIGNED AND APPROVED THESE PLANS. THE
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS COMPLY WITH THE
2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR

ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS FOR NC

PLAN REVIEW. DEVIATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE

APPROVAL OF THE EOR IS PROHIBITED.

4% DS Consulting

ENGINEERING = DESIGN = ENERGY

543 PYLON DRIVE, RALEIGH, NC 27606; 919.480.1075
INFO@JDSCONSULTING.NET ; V NSULTING.NET

SC

8d NAILS @ 6" OC
(PANEL EDGES)

16d NAILS @ 12" OC

8d NAILS @ 12" OC
(INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS)

GYPSUM WALLBOARD (IN
ACCORDANCE w/ CHAPTER 7)

CONTINUOUS WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL

MIN. 24" WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL**

D) ALT. INSIDE CORNER DETAIL

/ 8d NAILS @ 12" OC
(INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS)

MIN. 24" WOOD
- STRUCTURAL PANEL**

GYPSUM WALLBOARD
(IN ACCORDANCE w/
CHAPTER 7)

OPT. BLOCKING FOR 16d NAILS (2) ROWS

GYPSUM WALLBOARD . **IN LIEU OF THE CORNER RETURN, A HOLD-DOWN
@24"0oC DEVICE WITH A MINIMUM UPLIFT DESIGN VALUE OF
. OPT. NON-STUCTURAL 800# SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE CORNER STUD
CONTINUOUS WOOD § FILLER PANEL AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR FRAMING BELOW.

8d NAILS @ 6" OC
(PANEL EDGES)

E) ALT. OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL

STRUCTURAL PANEL

BRACED WALL HOLD-DOWN | nts | 3

CORNER FRAMING FOR CONTINUOUS SHEATHING

1/4" = 1'-0"

PROJECT NO.: 25900390

DATE: 03/10/2025
. ] ] ] ] .
. - - - - .
. ] ] ] ] .
. ] ] ] ] .

WALL BRACING DETAILS
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*Each section below must be filled out by
whoever is performing the work. Must be
owner or licensed contractor. Address,
company name & phone must match
information on state license.

Application #
Harnett County Central Permitting
PO Box 65 Lillington, NC 27546
910-893-7525 Fax 910-893-2793 www.harnett.org/permits

COMMERCIAL
Application for Building and Trades Permit

Owner's Name: KB Home Raleigh-Durham, Inc. Date: 3/20/2025

Site Address: 42 Caspian Court Phone: 919-768-7995

Description of Proposed Work: _Lemporary model sales office

General Contractor Information: Building Cost $ _15,000.00

KB Home Raleigh-Durham, Inc 919-768-7995
Building Contractor's Company Name Telephone
1800 Perimeter Park Dr., Ste. 140, Morrisville, NC 27560 raleighpermits@kbhome.com
Address Email Address
Racihel Coralear 53775
Signature of Owner/Contractor/Officer(s) of Corporation License #
Electrical Contractor Information: Electrical Cost $ 5,000.00
Description of Work Temporary sales office Service Size:_600  Amps #T-Poles _1
Raleigh Lanehart Electric Co. Inc 919-303-6266
Electrical Contractor’'s Company Name Telephone
1120 Burma Drive, Apex, NC 27539 verlinda@lanehart.com
Address Email Address
Tigh Cundiff 24986-U
Signature of Owner/Centractor/Officer(s) of Corporation License #
Mechanical Contractor Information: Mechanical Cost $ 5,000.00
Description of Work _Lemporary sales office # Units_1
Romanoft Heating & Cooling Charlotte, LLC 919-210-9295
Mechanical Contractor's Company Name Telephone
3006 Industrial Dr., Bldg. F, Ste. 120, Raleigh, NC 27609 JArmstrong@romanoffgroup.cc
Address Email Address
Josorne Armstrong L.22375
Signature of Owner/Contractor/Officer(s) of Corporation License #
Plumbing Contractor Information: Plumbing Cost $
Description of Work _ N/A # Baths
Plumbing Contractor's Company Name Telephone
Address Email Address
Signature of Owner/Contractor/Officer(s) of Corporation License #
Insulation Contractor Information
City Wide Insulation of Madison, Inc.: 506 Radar Rd., Suite A, Greensboro, NC 27409 608-320-6507
Insulation Contractor's Company Name & Address Telephone

*NOTE: General Contractor must fill out and sign the second page of this application

strong roots + new growth



- Harnett
" Y( Y COUNTY

Sprinkler Contractor Information

N/A
Sprinkler Contractor's Company Name Telephone
Address Email Address
Signature of Officer(s) of Corporation License #
Fire Alarm Contractor Information
N/A

Fire Alarm Contractor's Company Name Telephone
Address Email Address
Signature of Officer(s) of Corporation License #

Driveway Access - NC Department of Transportation Driveway Access/Permit? DYes No

| hereby certify that | have the authority to make necessary application, that the application is correct
and that the construction will conform to the regulations in the Building, Electrical, Plumbing and
Mechanical codes, and the Harnett County Zoning Ordinance. | state the information on the above
contractors is correct as known to me and if any changes occur including listed contractors, site plan,
number of bedrooms, building and trade plans, Environmental Health permit changes or proposed use
changes, | certify it is my responsibility to notify the Harnett County Central Permitting Department of
any and all changes.

Expired Permit Fees - 6 months to 2 years permit re-issue fee is $150.00. After 2 years re-issue fee
is charged at full price per current fee schedule.

Racihel Conoleow 3/20/2025

Signature of Owner/Contractor/Officer(s) of Corporation Date

Affidavit for Worker’'s Compensation N.C.G.S. 87-14
The undersigned applicant being the:

_ﬂ General Contractor J:L Owner . Officer/Agent of the Contractor or Owner

Do hereby confirm under penalties of perjury that the person(s), firm(s) or corporation(s) performing the work
set forth in the permit:

Has three (3) or more employees and has obtained workers’ compensation insurance to cover them.

_l:l_ Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) and has obtained workers’ compensation insurance to cover
them.

ﬂ Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) who has their own policy of workers’ compensation insurance
covering themselves.

D_ Has no more than two (2) employees and no subcontractors.

While working on the project for which this permit is sought it is understood that the Central Permitting
Department issuing the permit may require certificates of coverage of worker's compensation insurance prior
to issuance of the permit and at any time during the permitted work from any person, firm or corporation
carrying out the work.

sign wiTitle: Rachel Cavalear- Director of Daily Units Processing  pate: 3/20/2025

strong roots « new growth




ROY COOPER * Governor

DEPARTMENT OF KODY H. KINSLEY + Secretary
ALTH AND

MAN SERV'CES MARK BENTON -« Deputy Secretary for Health

SUSAN KANSAGRA - Assistant Secretary for Public Health
Division of Public Health

Application for Services
This application, in conjunction with the common form established in G.S. 130A-335(a3) and (a5), is optional for local health
departments to be used for applications submitted in accordance with G.S. 130A-335(a2), (a3), and (a5).
[hereinafter, G.S. 130A-335(a3) and (a5) permits referred to as (a2) Improvement Permit and (a2) Construction Authorization]

Applying for:
(a2) Improvement Permit (a2) Construction Authorization O (a2) Repair/Construction Authorization

Please check one of the following:

New Construction O Expansion O System Relocation [0 Change of Use 1 Repair
5 Year Expiration Requested (site plan provided)

O Non-Expiring Permit Requested (plat provided, as defined in G.S. 130A-334(7a)

Property Owner Name: KB Home Raleigh-Durham, Inc.

Properw Owner Maillng Address: 1800 Perimeter Park Dr., Ste. 140, MUmSVi“e, NC 27560

Property Owner Phone Number: 919-768-7995

Property Owner Email Address: raleighpermits@kbhome.com

Applicant Name: Same
Applicant Mailing Address:
Applicant Phone Number:
Applicant Email Address:

Does the property include, or is subject to, any of the following:

[dves [¢INo Previously identified jurisdictional wetlands
DYes No Existing or proposed easements, rights-of-way, encroachments, or other areas subject to legal restrictions
[ ves [7] No Approval by other public agencies

A site plan or plat is required, OR the site sketch submitted from the LSS/AOWE, must include the following:
(A) existing and proposed facilities, structures, appurtenances, and wastewater systems
(B) proposed wastewater system showing setbacks to property line(s) or other fixed reference point(s)
(C) existing and proposed vehicular traffic areas
(D) existing and proposed water supplies, wells, springs, and water lines; and
(E) surface water, drainage features, and all existing and proposed artificial drainage, as applicable.

Requesting DHHS review: [ ]Yes No

I understand that the documentation and fees, as required in G.S. 130A-335(a2), (a3), (a5), and (a6), attached to this application
are to be used to issue an Improvement Permit and/or Construction Authorization pursuant to G.S. 130A-335(a2),(a3), and (a5). |
understand that authorized county and state officials are granted right of entry to the property indicated on this application to
conduct necessary inspections to determine compliance with applicable laws and rules. | understand that if the information in
the application for an Improvements Permit and/or Construction Authorization is falsified, changed, or the site is altered, then
the Improvement Permit and Construction Authorization shall become invalid.

Applicant Signature: Rachel Cavalear Date: 3/13/2025

Owner’s Signature: _Rachel Cavalear Date: 3/13/2025

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

LOCATION: 5605 Six Forks Road, Building 3, Raleigh, NC 27609
MAILING ADDRESS. 1632 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1632
www.ncdhhs.gov + TEL: 919-707-5854 + Fax: 919-845-3972

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER




Permit/File #:

ROY COOPER + Governor

t NC DEPARTMENT OF KODY H. KINSLEY -« Secretary
" HEALTH AND .
' HUMAN SERVICES MARK BENTON - Chief Deputy Secretary for Health

SUSAN KANSAGRA - Assistant Secretary for Public Health
Division of Public Health

Submittal Includes: [H] (a2) Improvement Permit (W] (a2) Construction Authorization [ ] Fee $

IMPROVEMENT PERMIT FOR G.S. 130A-335(a2)
County: Harnett
PIN/Lot Identifier: 0949-07-7516.000
Issued To; KB Home Raleigh-Durham, Inc., 1800 Perimeter Park Dr., Ste. 140, Morrisville, NC 27560
Property Location: 42 Caspian Ct,, Lillington, NC 27546

subdivision (if applicable) Elyse Meadows Lot #: 9 Block: Section:

LSS Report Provided: Yes @ No []
If yes, name and license number of Lss: Michael D. Eaker, 1030

New [H] Expansion [ ] System Relocation [_] Change of Use []
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling
Number of bedrooms: 3 Number of Occupants: °°*** Other:
Design Wastewater Strength: [l] Domestic [] High Strength [ industrial Process Wastewater
Proposed Design Daily Flow: 900 GPD Proposed LTAR (Initial): 0-3 gpd/ft2 Proposed LTAR (Repair): U-3 gpd/ft2

Proposed Wastewater System Type*: PUMP to Accepted (25% reduction) (Initial)  Pump Required: [®] Yes [JNo [] May be required
Proposed Wastewater System Type*: PUMP to Accepted (25% reduction) (Repair) Pump Required: [®] Yes [ No [_] May be required

*Please include system classification for proposed wastewater system types in accordance with Rule .1301 Table XXXIl

Effluent Standard: [ DSE [JHse [Insr/ansiao [JT1s1 [J7s41 [JRew

Saprolite System (Initial): [] Yes [M] No Saprolite System (Repair): [_] Yes [H] No

Fill System (Initial): (] Yes [ No If yes, specify: [] New [] Existing (when adding more than & inches of fill to system zrea provide a fill plan)
Fill System (Repair): [_] Yes No If yes, specify: [ | New [] Existing (when adding more than 6 inches of fill to system area provide a fill plan)

Usable Depth to LC (initial): 40" Usable Depth to LC (Repair):: 92 * Limiting Condition
Max. Trench Depth (Initial)*: 18-24" Max. Trench Depth (Repair)*: 16" ? Measured on the downhill side of the trench

Artificial Drainage Required: [] Yes [M No If yes, please specify details:
Type of Water Supply: [] Private well (] public well i:l Shared well Municipal Supply  [] Spring [ Other:
Drainfield location meets requirements of Rule .0508: Yes [ No[] Drainfield location meets requirements of Rule .0601: Yes No[]

Permit valid for: Five years [site plan submitted pursuant to GS 130A-334(13a)] [ ] No expiration [plat submitted pursuant to GS 130A-334(7a)]

Permit conditions:

i : e R i Vs,
Install as per detail sheet and map. Do not disturb, compact, rut or cut any soil within the septic drainfield 2 “‘\‘Qe_ WA, ;—”’Zg.,,
Ensure 6 inches approved fill cover is maintained over system after installation. P s S N
{ Cguncaton T D E
umber : =
10013E - e
Start line 1 near rear property line at 18" trench battom depth. Trench will be 24}(3& §
o

Licensed Soil Scientist Print Name: Michael D. Eaker

Licensed Soil Scientist Signature: ’/;/ﬂ %’

The LSS evaluation is being submitted pursua

NCDHHS/DPH/EHS/OSWP Revised January 2024

Form A2CF-24.1




. v DEPARTMENT OF p it/Fi :
B HEALTH AND ermit/File #

$em g/ HUMAN SERVICES

- ¢ Division of Pubhc Health

This Section for Local Health Department Use Only

Initial submittal received: by
Date Initials

G.S. 130A-335(a3) states the following:

When an applicant for an Improvement Permit submits to a local heolth department an Improvement Permit application, the permit fee charged by the local health
department, the common form developed by the Department, and a soil evaluation pursuont to subsection (a2) of this section, the local heclth department shall,
within five business days of receiving the application, conduct o completeness review of the submittol. A determination of completeness means that the Improvement
Permit includes all of the required components. If the local health department determines that the Improvement Permit is incomplete, the local health department
shall notify the applicont of the components needed to complete the Improvement Permit. The applicant may submit edditional information to the local health
department to cure the deficiencies in the Improvement Permit. The local health department sholl make a final determination as to whether the Improvement Permit
is complete within five business days after the local health department receives the additional information from the applicant. If the local health department fails to
act within any period set out in this subsection, the opplicant may treat the foilure to act as o determination of completeness. The Department shall develop a
common form for use as the Improvement Permit.

The review for completeness of this Improvement Permit was conducted in accordance with G.S. 130A-335(a3). This Improvement
Permit is determined to be:

[J Incomplete (If box is checked, information in this section is required.)

The following items are missing:

Copies of this were sent to the LSS and the Applicant on

Date
State Authorized Agent: Date:
[[] complete
State Authorized Agent: Date:

This Improvement Permit is issued pursuant to G.S. 130A-335 (a2) and (a3) using the signed and sealed LSS/LG evaluation(s)
attached here. The issuance of this permit in no way guarantees the issuance of other permits. The permit holder is responsible
for checking with appropriate governing bodies in meeting their requirements. This permit is subject to revocation if the site plan,
plat, or the intended use changes. The Improvement Permit shall not be affected by a change in ownership of the site. This
permit is subject to compliance with the provisions of 15A NCAC 18E and to the conditions of this permit.

The Department, the Department's authorized agents, and the local health departments shall be discharged and released from
any liabilities, duties, and responsibilities imposed by statute or in common law from any claim arising out of or attributed to
evaluations, submittals, or actions from a licensed soil scientist or licensed geologist pursuant to GS 130A-335(a2).

Improvement Permit Expiration Date:

*See attached site sketch*

NCDHHS/DPH/EHS/OSWP 2 Revised January 2024
Form A2CF-24.1
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Division of Public Healtn

Re-submittal of Improvement Permit

LHD USE ONLY: This IP resubmittal received: by
Date Initials

The following items are being resubmitted pursuant to G.S. 130A-335(a3) for issuance of the Improvement Permit:

1, hereby attest that the information required to be included with this re-submittal
Licensed Soil Scientist (Print Name)

is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and that the proposed Improvement Permit meets all applicable federal,

State, and local laws, regulations, rules, and ordinances.

Signature of Licensed Soil Scientist Date

The section below is for Local Health Department use after submittal of items noted as missing above.
LHD Follow-up Completeness Review of Improvement Permit

The review for completeness of this Improvement Permit re-submittal was conducted in accordance with G.S. 130A-335(a3). This
Improvement Permit is determined to be:

Incomplete (If box is checked, information in this section is required.)
o]

The following items are missing:

Copies of this were sent to the LSS and the Applicant on

Date
State Authorized Agent: Date:
[J complete
State Authorized Agent: Date:
NCDHHS/DPH/EHS/OSWP 3 Revised January 2024

Form A2CF-24.1



acEDAEE?iIT!:EﬁTDDF Permit/File #:
5 HUMAN SERVICES

Divigion of Public Health

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZATION FOR G.S. 130A-335(a2)

County: Harnett Pre-Construction Conference Required: Yes[ | No [ill
PIN/Lot Identifier: 0949-07-7516.000 - Elyse Meadows, Lot 9

issued To: KB Home Raleigh-Durham, Inc., 1800 Perimeter Park Dr., Ste. 140, Morrisville, NC 27560
Property Location: 42 Caspian Ct., Lillington, NC 27546

AOWE/PE Plans/Evaluations Provided: Yes No [] If yes, name and license number of Aowe/pe: Michael D. Eaker 10013E
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling

Number of bedrooms: < Number of Occupants: _r:"'i Other:

New [ Expansion [ repair [] system Relocation [] change of Use

Basement? [ ves [=] No Basement Fixtures? [ ] Yes One

Crawl Space? [=] ves [CIne Slab Foundation? [=] ves COne

Type of Wastewater System* FUMP to Accepted (25% reduction) (Initial) Pump to Accepted (25% reduction) (Repair)
*Please include system classification for proposed wastewater system types in accordance with Rule .1301 Table XXXl

Design Daily Flow: 300 GPD Wastewater Strength: [l] Domestic [] High Strength [ industrial Process ww
Session Law 2014-120 Section 53, Engineering Design Utilizing Low-flow Fixtures and Low-flow Technologies? [ Yes [ |No

(if yes, please provide engineering documentation)

Effluent Standard: DSE [JHse [INsF/ansiao [Jr1st [Jr1s1 [JRew

Type of Water Supply: [:] Private well D Public well  [] Shared well (] Municipal supply [ Spring  [| Other:

Installation Requirements/Conditions

Septic Tank Size: 1000 gallons Total Trench/Bed Length: 305 feet Trench/Bed Spacing: Lfeet on center

Trench/Bed Width: 36 inches LTAR: 0.3 gpd/ft? Usable Depth to LC (Initial)*: 40" *Limiting condition

Soil Cover: 2__ inches Slope Corrected Maximum Trench/Bed Depth*: "™ inches * Measured on the downhill side of the trench
Pump Tank Size (if applicable): 1000 gallons Requires more than 1 pump? [] Yes [=] no

Pump Requirements: E_EE ft. TDH vs. M GPM Grease Trap Size (if applicable): gallons

Distribution Method: D Serial I:l D-Box or Parallel I__!] Pressure Manifold(s) [] LPP [] other:
Artificial Drainage Required: Yes ] No [ If yes, please specify details:
Legal Agreements (If the answer is “Yes” to any type of legal agreements, please attach a copy of the agreement.)

Multi-party Agreement Required [.0204(g)): [] Yes [®] No Declaration of Restrictive Covenants: [ ] Yes [®] No
Easement, Right-of-Way, or Encroachment Agreement Required [.0301(b)): [] Yes [®] No

Management Entity Required: [] Yes [M] No Minimum O&M Reguirements:

anl! 11727,

Permit conditions: \\\\\\\ \<E WAS rg-"’-'/,,
Install as per delail sheet and map. Do not disturb, compact, rut or cut any soil within the seplic drainfield area. .s\\\o*?"' """ “.',:-:-___
Ensure 6 inches approved fill cover is maintained over system after instaliation. s es Cgitification T o=
= : umber + RN—
= 10013E 7 §
= o A —
Start line 1 near rear property line at 18" trench bottom depth. Trench will be 24" deep near road = .. S
2 € o™ N ——
Z, ALUATO (W

et

The requirements of 15A NCAC 18E are incorporated by reference into this permit and shall be met. Systems shall be installed in accordance

with the attached site sketch. This Construction Authorization is subject to revocation if the site plan, plat, or the intended use changes. The

Construction Authorization shall not be affected by a change in ownership of the site. This Construction Authorization is subject to compliance
with the provisions of 15A NCAC 18E, or 15A NCAC 18A .1900, as applicable, and to the conditions of this permit.

AOWE/PE Print Name: Michael D. Eaker

AOWE/PE Signature: W\ Date: 03/13/2025

This AOWE/PE submittal is pursuant to and meets the requirements of G.S. 130A-335(a2) and (a5).

*See attached site sketch*

NCDHHS/DPH/EHS/OSWP 4 Revised January 2024

Form A2CF-24.1




NC DEPARTMENT OF . . z
HEALTH AND Permit/File #:
HUMAN SERVICES

Divizion of Pubiic Health

This Section for Local Health Department Use Only

Initial submittal received: by
Date Initials

G.5. 130A-335(a5) states the following:

When an applicont for a Construction Authorization, or an improvement Permit and Construction Authorization together, submits @ Construction Authorization, or an
Improvement Permit and Construction Authorization application together, the permit Jfee charged by the local health department, the common form developed by the
Department, and any necessary signed and sealed plans or evaluations conducted by a person licensed pursuant to Chapter 89C of the General Statutes as o licensed
engineer or a person certified pursuant to Article 5 of Chapter 90A of the General Statutes os an Authorized On-Site Wastewater Evaluator, the local health
department shall, within five business doys of receiving the application, conduct a completeness review of the submittal. A determination of completeness means thot
the Construction Authorization or Improvement Permit and Construction Authorization includes all of the required components. If the local health department
determines that the Construction Authorization or Improvement Permit and Construction Authorization is incomplete, the local health department shall notify the
applicant of the components needed to complete the Construction Authorization or Improvement Permit ond Construction Authoerization. The applicant may submit
additional information to the local health department to cure the deficiencies in the Construction Authorization or Improvement Permit and Construction
Authorization. The local health department shall make a finol determination as to whether the Construction Authorization or Improvement Permit and Construction
Autherization is complete within five business days after the local health department receives the additional information from the applicant. If the local health
department fails to act within any period set out in this subsection, the applicant may treat the failure to act as o determination of completeness. The applicant may
apply for the building permit for the project upon the decision of completeness of the Construction Authorization or Improvement Permit and Construction
Authorization by the local health department or if the local health department falls to act within five business days. The Authorized On-Site Wastewater Evaluator or
licensed engineer submitting the evaluation pursuant to this subsection may request thot the locol health deportment revoke or suspend the Construction
Authorization or Improvement Permit and Construction Authorization for cause. Upon written request of the Authorized On-Site Wastewater Evaluator or licensed
engineer, the local heolth department sholl suspend or revoke the Construction Authorization or Improvement Permit and Construction Authorization pursuant to G.S.
130A-23. The Department shall develop a common form for use as the Construction Authorization.

The review for completeness of this Construction Authorization was conducted in accordance with G.S. 130A-335(a5). This
Construction Authorization is determined to be:
[J Incomplete (If box is checked, information in this section is required.)

The following items are missing:

Copies of this were sent to the AOWE/PE and the Applicant on

Date
State Authorized Agent: Date:
[] complete
State Authorized Agent: Date of Issuance: __

This Construction Authorization is issued pursuant to G.S. 130A-335(a2) and (a5) using the signed and sealed plans or evaluations
attached here. This Construction Authorization is subject to revocation if the site plan, plat, or the intended use changes. The
Construction Authorization shall not be affected by a change in ownership of the site. This Construction Authorization is subject
to compliance with the provisions of the Laws and Rules for Sewage Treatment and Disposal and to the conditions of this permit.

The Department, the Department's authorized agents, and the local health departments shall be discharged and released from
any liabilities, duties, and responsibilities imposed by statute or in common law from any claim arising out of or attributed to
plans, evaluations, preconstruction conference findings, submittals, or actions from a person licensed pursuant to Chapter 89C of
the General Statutes as a licensed engineer or a person certified pursuant to Article 5 of Chapter 90A of the General Statutes as an
Authorized On-Site Wastewater Evaluator in GS 130A-335(a2), (a5), and (a7). The Department, the Department's authorized
agents, and the local health departments shall be responsible and bear liability for their actions and evaluations and other
obligations under State law or rule, including the issuance of the operations permit pursuant to GS 130A-337.

Construction Authorization Expiration Date:

*See attached site sketch®

NCDHHS/DPH/EHS/OSWP 5 Revised January 2024
Form A2CF-24.1



. \ NC DEPARTMENT OF Permit/File #:
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4 i P27 Division of Public Health

Re-submittal of Construction Authorization

LHD USE ONLY: This CA resubmittal received: by
Date Initiols

The following items are being resubmitted pursuant to G.S. 130A-335(a3) for issuance of the Construction Authorization:

I, hereby attest that the information required to be included with this re-submittal
Authorized Onsite Wastewater Evaluator (Print Name)

is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and that the proposed Construction Authorization meets all applicable
federal, State, and local laws, regulations, rules, and ordinances.

Signature of Authorized On-Site Wastewaoter Evaluator Date

The section below is for Local Health Department use after submittal of items noted as missing above.
LHD Follow-up Completeness Review of Construction Authorization

The review for completeness of this Construction Authorization re-submittal was conducted in accordance with G.S. 130A-335(a5).
This Construction Authorization is determined to be:

[] Incomplete (If box is checked, information in this section is required.)

The following items are missing:

Copies of this were sent to the AOWE/PE and the Applicant on

Date
State Authorized Agent: Date:
] complete
State Authorized Agent: Date:
NCDHHS/DPH/EHS/OSWP 6 Revised January 2024

Form A2CF-24.1
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ADDENDUM TO G.S. 130A-335(a2) SUBMITTAL

County: Harnett
PIN/Lot Identifier: 0549-07-7516.000, Elyse Meadows, Lot 9
Issued To: KB Home Raleigh-Durham, Inc., 1800 Perimeter Park Dr., Ste. 140, Morrisville, NC 27560

Additional Improvement Permit Conditions:
See attached detail sheet

Additional Construction Authorization Conditions:
See attached detail sheet

NCDHHS/DPH/EHS/OSWP 7 Revised January 2024
Form A2CF-24.1



Southeastern Soil & Envir

onmental Associates, Inc.

March 13, 2025

KB Home Raleigh-Durham, Inc.
1800 Perimeter Park, Suite 140
Morrisville, NC 27560

Re: Soil/site evaluation for subsurface waste disposal (GS 130A-335(a2)/SL 2022-11),
PIN 0549-07-7516.000, 42 Caspian Ct., Elyse Meadows Subdivision, Lot 9. Lillington,
Harnett County, North Carolina

A soil/site evaluation has been conducted on the aforementioned property at your request.
The purpose of the investigation was to determine if soils were suitable for a subsurface
waste disposal system (conventional, accepted and innovative) to serve a proposed
single-family residence (4-bedroom home). All ratings and determinations were made in
accordance with "On Site Wastewater Rules, 15A NCAC 18E". This LSS evaluation is
being submitted to meet the requirements of GS 130A-335(a2)/SL 2022-11.

The soil evaluation was completed on March 12, 2025. Hand auger borings were
advanced under moist soil conditions. The site essentially lies on a linear slope
landscape (3-5% slope). Soil borings conducted in most of this area consisted of 8 or
more inches of loamy sand underlain by sandy loam, sandy clay loam, clay and/or sandy
clay to 48 or more inches below the soil surface. Soil wetness and/or parent material
(greater than 50%) was not observed shallower than 40 inches below the soil surface
(initial system) and 32 inches (repair system). All other soil characteristics were suitable
to at least 48 inches.

Based on soil borings and site conditions, the site would be designated suitable for z
pump to a shallow pump to accepted subsurface waste disposal drainfield (0.30
gal/day/fi2 LTAR; initial system). There is enough suitable soil area to allow for a
pump to an accepted subsurface waste disposal system repair (0.30 gal/day/ft2). A map
showing the approximate location of the site and proposed septic layout accompanies this

report. [Note: No grading, rutting or other soil disturbance can occur in or near the
proposed septic area. Any grading can alter the findings of this report and render

the site unusable. As such, we recommend the builder protect the proposed septic

areas with rope, flagging, fencing, etc.]

O USESUBDIVISION PLAKNNIN




Design Summary

Pump to Accepted product with pressure manifold (305°, see septic layout)
360 gal/day flow rate (3BR)

18-24” maximum trench depth (initial)

1000-gallon septic and pump tank (certified watertight)

Pump to produce 18.07 gal/min @ 12.62 feet TDH

Pump dose 139 gallons (6.9-inch drawdown)

0.30 gpd/ft2 LTAR (initial and repair)

No grading, rutting or filling in septic areas

No vertical cuts (greater than 2”) within 15” of septic lines/areas
Keep tanks and drainlines 10° from property lines

Keep supply line 5 or more feet from property lines

Install in dry soil conditions

Maintain natural contours when clearing the lots

Direct gutter water away from septic system

During site construction, it is important not to impact and suitable or provisionally
suitable soil areas with activities such as excavation or filling. Only the vegetation
should be removed in the areas of the proposed septic drainfields to prevent any
disturbance of naturally occurring soil. We recommend all lot clearing activity be
delayed until the local health department issues a permit.

To the extent possible, we have identified the soil types that will impact the flow of
wastewater on this site and have provided a professional opinion as to the best septic
system layout. This report does not guarantee that the proposed septic system will
properly function for any specific length of time.

Sincerely,

e —

Mike Eaker
NC Licensed Soil Scientist # 1030
NC Authorized Wastewater Evaluator 10013E




Initial

Repair

Initial

Repair

SOUTHEASTERN SOIL & ENVIRONMENTAL ASSOC., INC.

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DETAIL SHEET

SUBDIVISION: Elyse Meadows LOT 9
pPump T pua,(; Yo .
INITIAL SYSTEM: Accepted 25% Reduction REPAIR: Accepted 25% Reduction
DISTRIBUTION: Pressure Manifold DISTRIBUTION Pressure Manifold
BENCHMARK: 100.0 LOcATION RC 9/10
NO. BEDROOMS: 3 LTAR 0-30 gpd/ft2
SEPTIC TANK SIZE 1000 Gallons PUMP TANK SIZE 1000 Gallons
LINE FLAG COLOR ELEVATION LENGTH
1 P/P 98.50 115
2 W 98.10 100
3 B 97.80 90
305 TOTAL
4 R 97.10 100
5 w 96.80 100
6 R 96.70 100
¥ =] 96.50
8 B 95.60 300 TOTAL
gy Mike Eaker DATE 3/12/25
TYPICAL PROFILE THERE SHALL BE NO GRADING,
0-23  LS/SL VFr/FriGr CUTTING, LOGGING OR OTHER SOIL
2348  SCL/SC Fi/SBk DISTURBANCE IN SEPTIC AREA
CR2/@g 40" HEALTH DEPARTMENT USE ONLY.
DESIGNS DO NOT GURANTEE FUNCTIONALITY
0-8 LS/SL VFI/Fr/Gr
\\\‘2'5”’\:-:;’:‘;';{”’/
Wet® TS &%
8-48  SCL/SC FilSBKk STl
S cuumelen 153
= 10013E 7 §
CRZIE 32" "5‘:%_” > &

j ALy nt °$\\\\‘\
“tssergpin\



LOT INFORMATION:
PINO545-07-7516

o REFERENCE: BK 4232 PG 2770
Po 12 lal TOTALLOT AREA = 0,57 AC = 25,000 SF
=7 HOUSE = 2,330 SF
PORCH = 114 SF
SIDEWALK = 34 SF
DRIVEWAY = 634 SF
PATIO = 18SF
ACPAD = 95F
PROPOSED PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS = 3,169 SF
FERCENT IMPERVIOUS = 12.08 %
150.1910-L MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS = 9,000 SF
SLAB
3 2 CAR - LEFT 5
!
57 £
]
]
L] : 8.2 2
= PO b
201 15.0° =
- a4
swW
ow

BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT-38

REAR - 25
SIDE - 10
CORNER SIDE - 20°

N89°23'56"E

)3

125.00°

gt
Ce

Subt™

CEMETERY

n{o
JC

AR AN

Bateman C

Engineers
2524 Relianice Avenus, Ap
Wy Baluirancivits

Mcogf,:u

1229
LOR

SITE

I

I, SONY:
LEGEND Ciad
PO = COV. FRONT PORCH/PATIO SU;“VE“
INSET SCALE: 1"=20' i | B S oL DR EORCHEATI B0UND.
= = K .
it 3 _ Lo cdisw - sioEwak e
7 AV 2 =] JFFL DW = CONCRETE DRIVEWAY e cauc
NOTES: p ] f 5 ol ] 0 (097 fo ] SP = SCREENED PORCHIPATIO  MEETS -
—_— (A NE_ § & § Ik 7 p - concreTE pATIO PRACTIC
1. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED BY BATEMAN CIVIL SURVEY CO., UNDER THE SUPERVISION “ A LA ® = COMPUTED POINT ChnoLe
A v O = |RON PIPE FOUND (IPF) DATED
SONYA A. WARD, PLS. & . . ey
5 - |w ‘e - gac%’:a';";ctsjingsz'r) (9)
2. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR LAYOUT AND PERMITTING PURPOSES ONLY. % = ‘5 o I ad = WATER METER
= 23 CO = CLEAN OUT
3. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN WERE TAKEN FROM EXISTING FIELD EVIDENCE, EXISTING DEEDS © _Jw opT D" ac = AR CONDITIONER
AND PLATS OF PUBLIC RECORD, AND INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO THE SURVEYOR BY THE . © N 2 = CABLE PEDESTAL
CLIENT. A o A @ = SEWER MANHOLE
8 o° ( ¢ PROPOSED % [0 = TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
4. ALL DISTANCES ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES AND ALL BEARINGS ARE NORTH | e Te CB = CATCH BASIN/CURB INLET ‘
CAROLINA STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, 5 1 150-31'”* L = LIGHT POLE
= HAND HOLE/UTILITY VAULT
5. THIS MAP IS NOT FOR RECORDATION AND SHOULD BE REVIEWED BY A LOCAL pu '/p.f 2CAR-LEFT = ELECTRIC BOX/TRNSFRMR
A
GOVERNMENT AGENCY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ANY APPLICABLE LAND DEVELOPMENT = FIRE HYDRANT
REGULATIONS, DY o= RN DLETIARD ST ::;
6. THE BASIS OF NORTH AND ALL EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAYS, BUFFERS, SETBACKS AND | & [ = E =ELECTRIC METER p
ADIOINERS, ETC. REFERENCED IN TITLE BLOCK. g | s PO - . rec
1 . '
7. NO INVESTIGATION INTO THE EXISTENCE OF JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS, FLOOD ZONES g 35 FRONT Wi
OR RIPARIAN BUFFERS PERFORMED BY THIS FIRM. ALL LINES SHOWN, IF ANY, ARE SCALED SETBACK BUILDER TO VERIFY |
FROM THE RECORDED PLAT. E DIMENSIONS AND
2 )
8. SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF > E IMPERVICHSNOSERL
RECORD, ENCUMBRANCES, RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE OR =
ANY OTHER FACTS THAT AN ACCURATE AND CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE. I 163 _ PRELIMINARY
9. THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "X" ACCORDING TO MAP #3720052800) & ! & FOF
#3720054800) OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE, BOTH DATED OCTOBER 3, 2006. S89°23'56"W  125.00'
10. ZONING: RA-30 NAR
11. BUILDER/DEVELOPER: :? Oléc;n:dsl ::aﬁvaDDURHAM INC CASPIAN COURT ELYSE MEADOWS -
STE 100 PUBLIC 50' PUBLIC & UTILITY ACCESS i 1€ ® 42 CASPIAN COURT
DURHAM, NC 27703 UPPER LITTLE RIVER TOWN
SCALE:
) 44 = (‘/a 4 DATE: 3/4/25 DRAWN BY: /

REFERENCE: BM 2025 PG.133 B




by type of pump tank used. A

Comments:

septic tank filter is required.

TAP CHART
Benchmark 43 is =100.00 FC 9/10
Pump tank elev. 78 96.50 Pump elev. 91.50
line color rod read Elevation length hole size
1 PP 5.80 98.50 115 1/2in SCH 40
2 w 6.20 98.10 100 1/2in SCH 80
3 B 6.50 97.80 90 1/2in SCH 80
104.30
104.30
104.30
104.30
104.30
104.30
104.30
Total Feet = 306 gal/min =
Feet Required = 300 Velocity =
Total # of Panels (PPBPS) Des. Flow 360
% of Dose Vol. 70 Pump Run= 19.92
Dose Volume 139 Tank Gal/IN 20
Dose Pump Time 7.68 Elev. Head 8.00
Drawdown in Inches 6.9

RESIDENTIAL PRESSURE MANIFOLD DESIGN

0.3000 gal/iday/sq.ft

flow/tap
71
548
5.48

o o o oo o

18.07
1.73

818

4

in sch 40pvc

ft

gals/min at

inches

Design Head:
Manifold elev.

gallday
141.85
109.18
109.18
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

System Type: [0

ft(See Tap Chart for Details)

side(s) of manifold

12.62

Permit # Elyse Meadows Lot 9
# of BDR: 3 Daily Flow: 360 gal/day L.T.AR.:
Septic Tank: 1000 gals Pump Tank: 1000 gals Sq. Foot:

Number of Taps: 3 Length of Trenches: 305
Depth of Trenches: 1824 in Manifold Length: 36
Manifold Diameter: 4in sch 80pvc Tap Configuration: 6 in spacing
Supply Line: length: 250 ft Diameter: 2
Friction Loss + Fitting Loss: 2.62 ft(supply line length + 70" for fittings in pump tank)
Design Head: 2 ft Elevation Head: 8.00
Total Head: 1262 ft Pump to Deliver: 18.07
Dosing Volume: 138 gals,
Drawdown: 139 gals divided by 20 galsfin = 6.9

Simplex Control Panel required; elapsed time meter and cycle counter required; Floats to be determined

2
99,50

trench area
345
300
270

oo oo oo

I]
LTAR =
(itar + §%)
(Itar w/25% red)
(itar + %)

ft head

LINE _TAR
0.4106
0.3538
0.4044
#0001
#D1v/10!
#0r//0!
#D/o!
#0r//0!
#Dr /o
#DIv/o!
0.3000
0.3750
0.4000
0.42200

# of Panels
(PPBPS)

Spacing of
Panels (in)



LOT INFORMATION:
FINUEAOI BT

BUILDIN% SETBACKS

an Civil Survey Company
ineers e Surveyors e Planners

AC 8 ¥ REAR - 28'
REFERENCE: BK 4232 PG 2770 .
50 18 E’ TOTAL LOT AREA = 0.§7 AC = 25,000 SF SIDE - 10 . Apes, NC 27538 Ph: @10.577. 1080 Fas §18.577.1081
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SIDEWALK = 34 SF
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wr 1807 Y y L]
.t |
sw |
VICINITY MAP
o INot t ale)
. n Py ot o X
2 I, SONYA A. WARD, CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS
kit LEGEND DRAWN UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION FROM A

PO = COV. FRONT PORCHPATIO SURVEY MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION (PLAT BOOK
11"=200 = POR REFERENCED IN TITLE BLOCK ); THAT THE
i 4 . N A o AT L L s S
SW = SIDEWALK INDICATED AS DRAWN FROM INFORMATION LISTED
UNDER REFERENCES; THAT THE RATIO GF PRECISION

E -8 DW = CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AS CALCULATED 15 1:10,000+; AND THAT THIS MAP
NOTES: d = 2 SP = SCREENED PORCHIPATIO  MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF 1HE STANDARD OF
} 8 2 ) g ; = CONCRETE PATIO PRACTICE FOR LANU SURVEYING IN NORTH
o™ S i = COMPUTED POINT CAROUNA. L-4017
1. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED BY BATEMAN CIVIL SURVEY CO., UNDER THE SUPERVISION # Ry O = IRON PIPE POUND (PF) DATED
OF SONYA A, WARD, PLS, & | (g )os ® - |RON PIPE SET (IPS) %
2| - N ORTAE w ® - SCRIBE FOUND/SET (5S) \ai
2. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR LAYOUT AND PERMITTING PURPOSES ONLY. = . @D = WATER METER
3 , i s €O = CLEAN OUT N
3. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN WERE TAKEN FROM EXISTING FIELD EVIDENCE, EXISTING DEEDS Tg 37.5° 2] 375" N AC = AIR CONDITIONER @
AND PLATS OF PUBLIC RECCRD, AND INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO THE SURVEYOR BY THE ¢ H © = CABLE PEDESTAL \>
CLIENT, o © = SEWER MANHOLE Q/
4 e 3 (D = TELEPHONE PEDESTAL Q_
4. ALL DISTANCES ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES AND ALL BEARINGS ARE NORTH C8 = CATCH BASINCURS INLET Q
CAROLINA STATE PLANE COORDINATE 5YSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. 150.!131‘0 -L ﬂ% = LIGHT PDLE
= HAND HOLEAUTILITY VAULT
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GOVERNMENT AGENCY FOR COMPUANCE WITH ANY APPLICABLE LAND DEVELOPMENT = FIRE HYDRANT .
REGULATIONS. Ol = DRAIN INLET/YARD INLET This map is of an existing parcel of land
™ G = GAS METER and is only intended for the parties and
6. THE BASIS OF NORTH AND ALL EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAYS, BUFEERS, SETRACKS AND L4 §  =ELECTRIC METER purpases shown. This map nat for
ADJOINERS, ETC. REFERENCED IN TITLE BLOCK. | 378 PO ] recordation. No litle report provided.

~

- NO INVESTIGATION INTO THE EXISTENCE OF JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS, FLOOD ZONES
OR RIPARIAN BUFFERS PERFORMED 8Y THIS FIRM. ALL LINES SHOWN, IF ANY, ARE SCALED

~ 10 UTILITY EASEMENT

‘ l>:1:l| T ;_.!J— _L

SETBACK

BUILDER TO VERIFY HOUSE LOCATION

FROM THE RECORDED PLAT. DIMENSIONS AND REVIEW TOTAL
ow &

8. SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF ; IMPERVIOUS NOTED ON THIS PLOT PLAN

RECORD, ENCUMBRANCES, RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE OR

ANY OTHER FACTS THAT AN ACCURATE AND CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE 163 | PRELIMINARY PLOT PLAN
9. THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "X" ACCORDING TO MAP #3720052800) & ! FOR

#3720054800) OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE. BOTH DATED OCTOBER 3, 2006 S89°23'56"W 125.00'

NAME

10. ZONING: RA-30

|

ELYSE MEADOWS - PHASE 1 -LOT9

11. BUILDER/DEVELOPER: KB HOMI LEIGH DUI
/ N o s DAL DR CASPIAN COURT Santian 1
STE100 PUBLIC 50' PUBLIC & UTILITY ACCESS s @ 2 CAGPLAN « LLUNGTON, NC
DURHAM, NC 27703 UPPER LITTLE RIVER TOWNSHIP, HARNETT COUNTY
SCALE:
1"=30ft. DATE: 3/4/25 DRAWN BY: AHB CHECKED BY: SAW

E2l -

5““*46 uE §°lL

ENCE: BM 2025 PG 133

BCS# 250242 SCALE: 1° = 30




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE Sheet 1 of 2
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH, ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION ID #:
ON-SITE WATER PROTECTION BRANCH COUNTY: Harnett
SOIL/SITE EVALUATION
Jfor ON-SITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM
(Complete all fields in full)

OWNER: KB Homes APPLICATION DATE
ADDRESS: 1800 Perimeter Park Dr., Ste. 140, Morrisville, NC 27560 DATE EVALUATED:03/12/25
PROPOSED FACILITY: SFD PROPOSED DESIGN FLOW (.1949): 360 GPD (3BR) PROPERTY SIZE: 0.57 Ac
LOCATION OF SITE: 42 Caspian Ct., Lillington (Lot 9) Elyse PROPERTY RECORDED
WATER SUPPLY: [JPrivate X Public Well  [ISpring [ Other
EVALUATION METHOD: X Aiﬁer Boring OPit [JCut TYPE OF WASTEWATER: X Sewage [ Industrial Process [] Mixed
= =
P
e SOIL MORPHOLOGY OTHER
F (-1941) PROFILE FACTORS
: 1940
E | LANDSCAPE | HORIZON
" | POSITION/ DEPTH - PROFILE
# | SLOPE % Lol 1941 1941 SOIL 1943 1956 | 1944 CLASS
STRUCTURE/ CONSISTENCE/ | WETNESS/ SOIL SAPR RESTR & LTAR
TEXTURE MINERALOGY COLOR DEPTH | O HORIZ
CLASS
LS 24% 0-13 LS/Gr VFr/Nexp >48” 427 NA NA Suitable
10YR 6/4 0.30
13-31 LS/SL/Gr VFriNexp
l 31-40 SCL/mm sbk Fi/SExp 10YR 5/8
40-48 SCL/SC/wisbk Fi, SExp 7 SYR 5/8
2.5YR 5/8 mot
— 0-8 LS/Gr VFr/Nexp >48" NA NA NA Suitable
’ SL/SCL/wf sbk - 10YR 6/4 0.30
8-23 Fr/FU/SExp S
2 23-42 SL/wF sbk FSExp 10YR 6/6
SC/wfsbk :
42-48 Fi, SExp 7.5YR 5/8 mot
LS 2-4% 0-8 LS/Gr VFr/Nexp 32" NA NA NA Suitable
8-17 SC/C/mm sbk 7.5YR 5/8 0.30
Fi/Sexp
3 17-32 SCL/mm sbk Fi/SExp 10YR 5/8
10YR 5/8
32-48 SC/wf sbk/mass Fi/SExp 2 5YR 5/8 mot
IDYR 7/1 mot
LS 2-4% 0-14 LS/SL/Gr Fi/Nexp 36" NA NA NA Suitable
I0YR 6/4 0.30
14-22 SL/Gr VFr/Nexp
4 2236 SC/mm sbk Fi/SExp 10YR 5/8
36-48 SCL/wI sbk FUSExp 7.5YR 5/8
10YR 7/1 mot
DESCRIPTION INITIAL SYSTEM REPAIR SYSTEM [ OTHER FACTORS (.1946):
SITE CLASSIFICATION (.1948): Suitable
Available Space (.1945) Yes Yes
EVALUATED BY: M. Eaker
System Type(s) Accepted Accepted OTHER(S) PRESENT:
Site LTAR 0.30 0.30
COMMENTS:

Updated February 2014




SOIL/SITE EVALUATION Sheet 2 of 2
(Continuation Sheet-Complete all field in full)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PROPERTY ID #: Elyse Lot 9
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH DATE OF EVALUATION: 03/12/25
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION COUNTY: Harnett
ON-SITE WATER PROTECTION BRANCH
Fle- ‘F- D
; SOIL MORPHOLOGY OTHER
0 (.1941) PROFILE FACTORS
Fl 1940
L | LANDSCAPE | pono 1942
& | POSITION/ o 1941 1941 SOIL 1943 1956 1944 PROFILE
SLOPE % e - STRUCTURE/ CONSISTENCE/ WETNESS/ SOIL SAPRO | RESTR CLASS
" A TEXTURE MINERALOGY COLOR DEPTH | CLASS HORIZ | &LTAR
LS 2-4% 0-12 LS/Gr VFr/NExp 40" NA NA NA Suitable
10YR 6/4 0.30
12-27 LS/Gr VFr/NExp
3 10YR 5/8
- SCH bk i
27-37 mm s Fi/SExp AR
37-40 SCL/wf sbk Fi/SExp 25YR4/8 ;
10YR 5/8 |
40-48 SCL/wf sbk Fi/SExp L0YR 7/1 mot
LS 2-4% 0-16 LS/Gr VFr/NExp a1 NA NA NA Suitable
7.5YR 5/8 0.30
6 16-36 SC/mm sbk Fi/SExp
36-41 | SLiwrsbk Fi/SExp LIRS
41-48 SC/mm sbk Fi/SExp 2.5YR 4/8
10YR 7/1 mot
el s S
COMMENTS:

Updated February 2014



DO NOT REMOVE!

Details: Appointment of Lien Agent

Entry #: 2334520

Designated Lien Agent

First American Title Insurance Company

Online: www ignsNC,COM vy vennioiiony
Address: 223 5. West Street, Suite 900 /
Raleigh, NC 27603

Phone: 888-690-7384

Fax: 913-489-5231

Email:

Owner Information

KB Home Raleigh Durham Inc.

1800 Perimeter Park Dr.

Ste, 140

Morrisville, NC 27560

United States

Email: raleighpermits@kbhome.com
Phone: 919-768-7995

View Comments (0)

Project Property

Elyse Meadows Lot 9
42 Caspian Court
Lillington , NC 27546
Hamnett County

Property Type

1-2 Family Dwelling

Filed on: 03/13/2025
Initially filed by: kbhome

Print & Post

Contractors:
Please post this notice on the job Site,

Suppliers and Subcontractors:
Scan this image with your smart
phone to view this filing. You can then
file a Notice to Lien Agent for this
project.

Technical Support Hotline: (888) 690-7384
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LOT 9 INFORMATION:
ORI XL [ p—
REFERENCE: BK 4232 PG 2770
x 42 CASPIAN COURT
= TOTAL LOT AREA = 0.57 AC = 25,000 SF
HOUSE = 2,330 5F
PORCH = 114 SF
SIDEWALK = 341 SF
PATIO = 1BSF
ACPAD = 9SF
PROPOSED PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS = 2,812 SF
PERCENT IMPERVIOUS = 1125 %
150.1510-L MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS = 9,000 SF
SLAB
H 2CAR - LEFT s
H
[ g
i
3
8 oz b
b PO -1
207 | 5.0 -
P m— [T N | 144
SW
INSET SCALE: 1"=20"
':.l
NOTES:

THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED BY BATEMAN CIVIL SURVEY CO,, UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF SONYA A. WARD, PLS

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR LAYOUT AND PERMITTING PURPOSES ONLY

PROPERTY LINES SHOWN WERE TAKEN FROM EXISTING FIELD EVIDENCE, EXISTING DEEDS
AND PLATS OF PUBLIC RECORD, AND INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO THE SURVEYOR BY THE
CLIENT

ALL DISTANCES ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES AND ALL BEARINGS ARE NORTH
CAROLINA STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

THIS MAP IS NOT FOR RECORDATION AND SHOULD BE REVIEWED BY A LOCAL
GOVERNMENT AGENCY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ANY APPLICABLE LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS.

THE BASIS OF NORTH AND ALL EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAYS, BUFFERS, SETBACKS AND
ADJOINERS, ETC. REFERENCED IN TITLE BLOCK

NO INVESTIGATION INTO THE EXISTENCE OF JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS, FLOOD ZONES
OR RIPARIAN BUFFERS PERFORMED BY THIS FIRM. ALL LINES SHOWN, IF ANY, ARE SCALED
FROM THE RECORDED PLAT

SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF
RECORD, ENCUMBRANCES, RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE OR
ANY OTHER FACTS THAT AN ACCURATE AND CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE

THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "X" ACCORDING TO MAP #3720052800] &
#3720054800) OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE, BOTH DATED OCTOBER 3, 2006.

10. ZONING: RA-30

11, BUILDER/DEVELOPER: KB HOME RALEIGH DURHAM INC

4506 S MIAMI BLVD
STE 100
DURHAM, NC 27703

LOT 8 INFORMATION:
FINOS45-07-8546

REFERENCE: BK 4232 PG 2770

68 CASPIAN COURT

TOTAL LOT AREA = 0.59 AC = 25,618 5F

BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT - 35'

REAR - 25'

SIDE - 10'

CORNER SIDE - 20

PARKING LOT/SIDEWALK = 3,652 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS = 3,652 SF
PERCENT IMPERVIOUS = 14.26%
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS = 9,000 SF

\’“

e
t CEMETERY
C

L*M-I

L

N89°23'56"E  135.38 N89°23'56"E_ 125.00"

25' REAR SETBACK 25 REAR SETBACK
2 :
s 25,000 SF o 25,000 SF <
z @uwac al= 9 0.57 AC 718 10
= = | = g
—\_ 5
3 & w
R L rs | g
§ PARKING Z )
E LOT T30 @
-q
b= £,
L 305 ]
—— - 35" FRONT
35' FRONT
SETBACK SETRAEk
16,0’
- _—_— 1
T ez $89°2356"W 49.84'  S89°2356'W  125.00'
PUBLIC 50' PUBLIC & UTILITY ACCESS
CURVE TABLE 0 25 50
CURVE [RADIS | LENGTH [cHORD DIRECTION] cHORD
ciz [easoo | ro20 | serivsow | 70w SCALE
1" =50 ft

Bateman Civil Survey Company
Engineers e Surveyors e Planners

2524 Relbance Avenue, Apex, NC 77538 Pn 919.577.1080 Fax 918.577.1081
o com com

NCBELS Firm No. C-2378

SR 1229
UGALD o

VICINITY MAP
(Not to Scale)

I, SONYA A. WARD, CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS
DRAWN UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION FROM A
SURVEY MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION (PLAT BOOK
REFERENCED IN TITLE BLOCK ), THAT THE
BOUNDARIES NOT SURVEYED ARE CLEARLY
INDICATED AS DRAWN FROM INFORMATION LISTED
UNDER REFERENCES; THAT THE RATIO OF PRECISION
AS CALCULATED 15 1:10,000+; AND THAT THIS MAP
MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD OF
PRACTICE FOR LAND SURVEYING IN NORTH

CAROLINA. L4017 I

P
®

o DATED:

®

® . SCRIBE FOUND/SET (SS) v
@D = WATER METER
CO = CLEAN OUT
AC
©
(&)
(ma]
c

PO = COV. FRONT PORCH/PATIO
CP = COV. REAR PORCH/PATIO

SP = SCREENED PORCH/PATIO
= CONCRETE PATIO
= COMPUTED POINT
= IRON PIPE FOUND (IPF)
= IRON PIPE SET (IPS)

= AIR CONDITIONER
= CABLE PEDESTAL
= SEWER MANHOLE
= TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
B = CATCH BASIN/CURE INLET

@(\\\‘
&

= ELECTRIC BOX/TRNSFRMR
= FIRE HYDRANT

= DRAIN INLET/YARD INLET
= GAS METER

= ELECTRIC METER

This map is of an existing parcel of land
and is only intended for the parties and
purposes shown, This map not for
recordation. No title report provided.

& = LIGHT POLE

= HAND HOLEATILITY VAULT
=

DI

G

E

BUILDER TO VERIFY HOUSE LOCATION
DIMENSIONS AND REVIEW TOTAL
IMPERVIOUS NOTED ON THIS PLOT PLAN

PRELIMINARY PLOT PLAN
FOR

NAME

ELYSE MEADOWS - PHASE 1 - LOT 8-9
68 42 CASPIAN COURT, LILLINGTON, NC
UPPER LITTLE RIVER TOWNSHIP, HARNETT COUNTY

DATE: 3/8/25 DRAWN BY: AHB CHECKED BY: SAW

REFERENCE BM 2025 PG, 133 BCS# 250242 SCALE 1" =50'
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3/13/2025

Initial Application Date: Application #
DRB # Cu#

COMMERCIAL

COUNTY OF HARNETT LAND USE APPLICATION
Central Permitting  (Physical) 420 McKinney Pkwy, Lillington, NC 27546  (Mailing) PO Box 65 Lillington NC 27546  Phone: (910) 893-75250pt# 1 Fax (910) 893-2793  www.hamett.org/permits

LANDOWNER: KB Home Raleigh-Durham, Inc. Mailing Address: _1800 Perimeter Park Dr., Ste. 140
City: Morrisville p—L 2ip: 27960 ¢ontact # 919-768-7995 Email. raleighpermits@kbhome.com
appLICANT; SAME S above Mailing Address: Same as above

"nn " " " "
City: State: Zip: Contact # Email:
*Please fill out applicant information if different than landowner
CONTACT NAME APPLYING IN oFrice: ENN Pollock Phone # 9 19-768-7986
Address: 42 Caspian Court pin: 0549-07-7516.000
Zoning: RA-30 Watershed: CopaTonr Flood: Minmal Risk Deed Book Page: BK4273/2222 :
Setbacks - Front: 35 Back: 25 Side: 10 Corner: 20
PROPOSED USE:
0 Muilti-Family Dwelling No. Units: No. Bedrooms/Unit:
@A Business Sq. Ft. Retail Space: 347 Type: Temporary model sales office # Employees: 2 Hours of Operation: M-S 10a-6p
O Daycare # Preschoolers: # Afterschoolers: # Employees: Hours of Operation:
Q  Industry Sq. Ft: Type: # Employees: Hours of Operation:
Q  Church Seating Capacity: # Bathrooms: Kitchen:
QO  Accessory/Addition/Other (Size X ) Use:
Water Supply: X County Existing Well New Well (# of dwellings using well ) *Must have operable water before final

X (Need to Complete New Well Application at the same time as New Tank)

Sewage Supply: New Septic Tank Expansion Relocation Existing Septic Tank _X __ County Sewer

(Complete Environmental Health Checklist on other side of application if Septic
Comments: Temporary sales office

If permits are granted | agree to conform to all ordinances and laws of the State of North Carolina regulating such work and the specifications of plans submitted.
| hereby state that foregoing statements are accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. Permit subject to revocation if false information is provided.

Pollock, Erin Date 202503 13 14 56.27 0400 3/13/2025
Signature of Owner or Owner's Agent Date

**This application expires 6 months from the initial date if permits have not been issued**
RECORDED DEED (OR OFFER TO PURCHASE) AND PLAT ARE REQUIRED WHEN APPLYING FOR LAND USE APPLICATION

***It is the owner/applicants responsibility to provide the county with any applicable information about the subject property, including but not limited
to: boundary information, house location, underground or overhead easements, etc. The county or its employees are not responsible for any
incorrect or missing information that is contained within these applications.”™*

strong roots + new growth



*This application expires 6 months from the initial date if permits have not been issued*
APPLICATION CONTINUES ON BACK

**This application expires 6 months from the initial date if permits have not been issued™

*This application to be filled out when applying for a septic system inspection.*

County Health Department Application for Improvement Permit and/or Authorization to Construct
IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE IS ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT
OR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID. The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration depending upon
documentation submitted. (Complete site plan = 60 months; Complete plat = without expiration

00 Environmental Health New Septic System

« All property irons must be made visible. Place “pink property flags” on each corner iron of lot. All property lines must
be clearly flagged approximately every 50 feet between corners.

« Place “orange house corner flags” at each corner of the proposed structure. Also flag driveways, garages, decks, out
buildings, swimming pools, etc. Place flags per site plan developed at/for Central Permitting.

« Place orange Environmental Health card in location that is easily viewed from road to assist in locating property.

e |f property is thickly wooded, Environmental Health requires that you clean out the undergrowth to allow the soil
evaluation to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. Do not grade property.

e All lots to be addressed within 10 business days after confirmation. $25.00 return trip fee may be incurred for
failure to uncover outlet lid, mark house corners and property lines, etc. once lot confirmed ready.

0 Environmental Health Existing Tank Inspections
¢ Follow above instructions for placing flags and card on property.
e Prepare for inspection by removing soil over outlet end of tank as diagram indicates, and lift lid straight up (if possible)
and then put lid back in place. (Unless inspection is for a septic tank in a mobile home park)
« DO NOT LEAVE LIDS OFF OF SEPTIC TANK

*MORE INFORMATION MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ANY INSPECTION”

SEPTIC

If applying for authorization to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one.
{ } Accepted {__} Innovative Conventional { 1} Any

{ | Alternative {__} Other

The applicant shall notify the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following apply to the property in
question. If the answer is “yes”, applicant MUST ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

{ }YES / NO Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands?
{ 1YES / NO Do you plan to have an jrrigation system now or in the future?
{ }YES / NO Does or will the building contain any drains? Please explain.

Y}:'S {_INO Are there any existing wells, springs, waterlines or Wastewater Systems on this property?
{ IYES |y
{__}YES / NO Is the site subject to approval by any other Public Agency?

V| YES

{}
YES { } NO Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground electric lines?

NO Is any wastewater going to be generated on the site other than domestic sewage?

__}NO Are there any Easements or Right of Ways on this property?

If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-4949 to locate the lines. This is a free service
I Have Read This Application And Certify That The Information Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correct. Authorized County And State
Officials Are Granted Right Of Entry To Conduct Necessary Inspections To Determine Compliance With Applicable Laws And Rules. 1
Understand That I Am Solely Responsible For The Proper Identification And Labeling Of All Property Lines And Corners And Making The Site
Accessible So That A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed.

strong roots - new growth
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
2/27/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER , i RanE-T Jamie Taylor
Los Angeles-Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. PHONE FAX
333 S Hope St Ste 3750 (AC, flo. Ext): (AIC, No):
Los Angeles CA 90071 ADDREss: Jamie.Taylor@alliant.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
License#: 0C36861| INSURER A : Starr Indemnity & Liability Co 38318
INSURED KBHOMEO-01| |\ surer B : Old Republic Insurance Compan 24147
KB Home Raleigh Durham Inc. ) P ; .p Y
1800 Perimeter Park Drive, Suite 140 INSURER ¢ : Lloyd's Syndicate 1225 (Aegis 0
Morrisville, NC 27560 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURER F:

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 275934156

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WWD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
B | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY MWZY 311986-25 3/1/2025 3/1/2026 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 500,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
X | poLicy S’ng Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY C[E O ny CLE LIMIT $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED -
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)
$
C UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur B1881S250933 3/1/2025 3/1/2026 EACH OCCURRENCE $10,000,000
C ] B1881S250934 3/1/2025 3/1/2026
X | EXCESSLIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $10,000,000
DED ‘ X ‘ RETENTION $ $
A |WORKERS COMPENSATION 1000001836 8/31/2024 | 312025 X [BER . e | [ SFF
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/IN
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE [y E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? - N7A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Insurer: Lloyd’s Syndicate 1225 (Aegis) - NAIC #AA-1127225.
SIR applies to Excess coverage per policy terms & conditions.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Harnett County

108 E. Front St.
PO Box 65
Lillington NC 27546

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Vil b Tyt

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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